QAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 092-02 Gyp Change Order Number: 044
Board Assemblies
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)
Drywall Systems Plus (formerly Lassiter
Plaster)

614 Nkorth 4th Street

Murray, KY 42071

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct gypsum board framing, gypsum board installation, and finishing per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,506,326.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,167.56
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,502,158.44
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,301.97
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,482,856.47

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric R enior Associate Kevin Hitchel, Sr, Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Drywall Systems Plus (formerly Lassiter Plaster) Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

RaShae Davis Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 ~ 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:21:49 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA43)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Drywall Systems Plus
BID PACKAGE 092
DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

" LABOR S (14,342.40)
MATERIALS S (4,413.42)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S (264.81)
BOND INSURANCE S (281.34)
COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL ) (19,301.97)

DESCRIPTION

Deduct Gypsum Board Framing, Gypsum Board Installation, and Finishing per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor

Redesign.

PR # 20 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
r—_—_-—_-————-——1
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
c™m
CODE OFFICIAL

OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

L———————————————J

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F: 8124216776
l_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 » Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1,1D4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C,E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1, E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C, E6.3

By: Eric Rang

cC

Page |1of1



A4

“OE'S ¥z-8012

g ON Pefad sy
NVd
HO0T4 ANOD3S TIVHIA0

e e e e e ey o
o P e oy s S e
e e S S e
S e e o o g o = e
ST R
ey oS i e e o

PR R

_——

T

e
0SS JO LIRLXS WO Ny
itﬁﬂg‘igﬁnﬁﬂucb
CRON S 5 B4AL WSaA o wonaIN (]
1030 2 1 D4 0TVE
MOIE30 90 VS TIOHERILL OO0 1V RN
LAV RLIM GRS W00 AT HEM: TIN (35

D8 ONIE40 LUNACHOCO TUBBIOD TBOLE

AB10 HO VAMOHS W OODRITZIRI

Y SNOLLIZS ‘SNVId GTAUVIG NO TV1I0 WY
WY1 O L THCOTY JO ATHEDNG RO T
1
‘WY RUTNONC -5) X330 NO VIS 3.IE0N00 SL8 &
40 LSIENGO OL WHOUIVW VT BOOH

NGV OHTINCO X00W ALY 01 HOLLYO0T
WHLLYIO0TR LU0 24 30 §unco () N ool [

VLo KA S o]
NOLLYTIVISN W04 1u0dang

,ii
FiEaH

EE

=sie FT I
z=it] 2

S

—$100HS 2118nd —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

] |
i

Lo

AWN3AYIV ALNNOD
MLSI¥HD - ITUASNDIJOH

TN/ TID00LIGEY - 3IVE BN NO
DO RUTHIY R X3 - 9 AL - K00 Wiaw )

2919 7190 0L 4T - 20V0 URONOD WO
DO UTHLY HLL GML - AL - ¥Deo0 aaw ]

DO UTHIY 16960 - ¥ 3aAL - D001 e ]
51V L TVLI0 GV NCLIWRIOAN WHOLIGY

O OMOTL OL K330 2~ 08 3+ Jrivetd
3090 ¥ 104 #0190 ROL108 Wvis oneris. (8]

DOOMAM VEAD 1194 LOW OG) RUMM LYY 44V T4
OLLOG NI BTNV TVOLIGA S5 TVISH TTWM
TIVAM3AD QOOMATY INVOWVLTH Ti4 % Jncud [3]

“NOLIVITHCDE TVMOLLIOOY 04 SOMUVI0 DNTNITL

*S3LON JONIHIITY
NV'ld ¥0074

FRUON VNGO U0d W3 VOO TMEAD 01 M3 ¥

"S3LON NV 1d 400 14 VHENID

o=

i

o vauv
=
=
=
o [
e
Nvayy | ==

(Th
G
' /
AN
A,
\
N
A
-4
..... | =
i “
H
H
et |
[
| 4 Vv
= = 1
2o0u 3

NV1d 30074 ANOJ3S

\A £\




¢’ LV

LALLM
- NV1d 0074 ANODJ3S

o s
e s
et o pe A
T e T~
P e e
e o v e et s
e o ]
e e b e e e

T e o e i e
o e e o P e B

"oe's
fa']

‘SUAL TIVA HILM LOMALENOD BIVHO Nvis0 Ol [EH

TEMAENIO GLLON SN VWY
‘BAL TIVAA HIIM LOMULINOD TIVIE v endd B

1e0r Narmva onrine (8]

190 191G ¥04 BHOLD3S WY
=

G208 ONDERAD TVICHOC) SHINMO0 GBOLA

011313 "TILON BV NG W SN
IO HO USHOMS UTI00ORITZIDI HUTVM

QY SNOLLI3Y TNV CIDUVING NO TTVL30 WY
SNV1d 0L V32U "CNCTE JO WTINDAG PRI T
'AB TREIOI BY YO ‘ONIIYY GR04 0000 (80

VOB ' WO DII3 S8 + OALLYSS 3MNO38 Ot QO

SV ALSVNC . X390 NO EVIF SUSOMGO AT
40 15SNG3 GL FUOLLVIY WWT3 OO BOMINDD
40 0l N0 PRI CRaLYS Garv Jormiuenoo [

“TIVIA 20 LN TIENO

ONOTY ONENCO X0 AUV 01 NOLLYIOT
THLLYXOOR L1 21 40 S3TN0D (BN HioaL B

camnaain.s e (@

HLLM SNOIENTIN0 | ALVNGHOOD TVHE
LN 1o 2 o) LG TR B6Tw03 [
“toscl vuanoo veEmvo @
{5200 1) S0V4 GRINNON TVM. [

LWL NS 150190 2 SOMVLS DMAOOSTTL. (]

S AD MM GAONG 30 0L 08

“3OVD ALVE /M M30OVY CELLNNON TVA

“0 100 0% 80 §THHD ALNO38 ONII00 (8]
giggsgﬂ

|

Y01-2Z 09 : # 304

d100H2s div8na —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3QYOV ALNNOD
MULSIMHD - ITUASNDIJOH

oo in B
v1s Wiz 01 ua- 3V ABONO WO

VEDO0T AUTHLY ML 18- 3 Bkl - 20001 Wian &)

troen

DOOMAT MIAC LIVd LOW OT) AUNM LNV “S oV 34

sty woke e g
IV Saoms eva i e ot warcss (8]

*SALON FONFYUII
NV1d 30074

TRLON VIEIGD ¥0J SV VOO TMEAO DL U V.

"S31ON NV 1d 40013 VNINID

EALN ]
€ V3NV - NV'1d 30074 GNODJ3S

O
-
....................................... 1 —&
Sl R
o
i
[CET =N :
i :.%4 ” -2 S——— —
EEmEmT ——eu e o e e —unt i




OIAA

==q ON Pofald 830NN

O vauv
NV1d ONITI3D 43103143y
¥0OO0T4 ANOD3S

e S S e e 0

P ]

= s A g v ot ¢

ST
T L

P R

1]
i

Tl ‘Buusauibuz Ww..Wm
- 2,

o L

O0er A VoL
i E

=il m§530'°'43:“?ﬁ.2®uﬂee® |

BdAL - TN WIIN AUSOMNOS H
o

2401 T3Wd WA 250D [1]
T™vieve B
[ — 5
..n.m.nu.. Sreeite « smbrag ¢ S0 UT NS NBOLDIAD TV BINSOD M

it - —

{3 3VH =

T _I_ e o0 [
et .y
e ]
&
O¥ZZP AN ‘TTUASNDIION 2]
X ‘qsnuon 5

—5$100H35 311804 —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
MLSIHHD - ITUASNDIJOH

V210N NOYE30 XINGIZE Y SLON DNTSO
M0 O SNV ONTESD QALOTIAR TWAIA0 OL MR V.

S31I0N do¥ TVHINIO

ALY

iq

NV1d ONIMIZD 3193743y ¥0074 ANOJ3S

i

e e
=




B B, gl b gl gl gél iﬁé% Ln g : 15 ~
z 4 zid ot g | a
§= gé 5 § e ’BE: E ‘5! 3! ‘ § Wl
B S s = | i
. 1 -
AR §!=§ & § g gt g g 3 .
iy
T HHiE u i 5;% o It 5, il it 1o i
gee B g ¢ g ot il o i §§§!§s getg il Egi ageggig EE? E’!EES 5%33 i ‘sisg
O O o e L
i e e [ [ s i
2a1ald] [S13(9lE) (@i88) | [ SEEREEEE EEE a)g| [alg[giaigigla 219 (9 g IE| | EIETEY laf alelatafsf | ia] [sfajs[s|s|a|aialyl EISEY of faigfaialal | [a] [8elela(aiafsialy]
B, Bl umla oy ol ldaSllals igi alalsaimioisiolal 3B e Ll sﬁn lailaial 8| ol el h afFelals ool ollsvalls
§§E§§Ef?§§§§§§.§.. ,.§4g§§§§§§§§.§§5§§¥.z§§.?i.i..§.??i??iié!!@é figini o §§ 3!@352& i ! gi §§§§§§§5§§e
i"a‘i'iﬁéiiiiéiﬂiiiééé'éé"é‘éééiiiié. """ 00801l
il 55-!!-¥¥ e AT AR .aé.aszaaz.azé s zzzzzazzzassz!

i %m EHE R R R SRR R L I § R R R e e R R R
[ § al3as 500 sl alg iy ale i e gl iy ale ol e e s e s sl

RSt SRR R USRS EERRERERH ERHEE R AEEEtHEEELE R UEHE U R HEUEREUH PR

é i
| y
2l 8 o0 o T ) (O e ot B
g ALARARRRARARARARARURRAAAARAARRARANANARARANARAARARAASARIARARARAR AN g g%u1ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ&haahhhﬂuuﬁuﬁ&ﬁhéh"ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂuﬂz
R KRR KRR ; : §§ ;;g;:z--------«~---».'~-r~-"-FF:E:zzzzz--.-~.'zv'--'~-~:~‘-----‘;§zzzz
udii!!!!i’i!i!!!!!!!!l!M&i!tﬂi!i!!!n!!!!i!!!i!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!%!!!!!!l!! i !112]!|!|!!!!2!231!!iS!EEHSHS!SESS‘SSEE!ESHS!S&HISSIS!HESE!ESSSSSSESSSSS!
2 12| 2| [2je[2j2 2] 2 2 2|
ool H i1
(o3| e L;g B e et i Gl e
Q./
)
e | ] | 1 e |
4 o lala|x B <
L ST il
ek 5l
G | s e | | |1 o
Pl Hggggs! EE !mui‘s%ggaimgﬁ"‘éésé igéi}..zz.zzz,ézzzzziggi.ijg..g.... i
] el zaaa! B sl bl sl R s 3
ﬁwmzs R iii!!!i!! b g HIIVIININIITI NI NI DYV 99393 AN l IQIE‘ ‘EEHQH?‘!l!II |5E|l|ﬁ‘!‘!|!|!l§|!l~§i}iﬁi i 3
é 3%;35 Hiﬁiiiii!i HEERIEHEER 5 EEEEERERE R R R R R é’i] |§I§H§EE1!F!likli}!li‘ilﬁﬁsii HE'?HH FE?LHﬁ i b
!'I |!u|:|u|z i!'|!!!!! § HEEERR ] El el il R I e T R T L g i !I:'!:!u ul!!!! 3]s(3] !!!!uu}; ] i
g = I}gi§§-‘=ninl§uumuu;n AN !" 8 g E Ing;u o i
g e ) 8 sl R, el R e |
aks;aazzzaaszaazakskzﬁzkhszz;as g szzazzzk-aa-aaza.zzzzsszzzszsaaza.ﬁaxa_aazkaezzza § QO --zakksa.saaﬁaaz;szha&aaaﬁ 4B
AR E‘::;:::: :u:ﬁ"iﬂzz:z E [ [ €[ 'EEZ' lit 4 3
!!!1!!&5!323!%&!!‘!‘555 218 !!!l!!F!!!LSSE!SH5552!853!3!52!3 2(2[2l2i2/2/912(3(2(2(3(¢(2(2i2 BlpEEzFSFRERRe 2R NE @ i
g;s=s|..sf.s L}kfu..u i
: '~--"!!i'§4--' ARRARRR MR B !22!235,!!3--"-'-'----'----!'-"-'-~'--'---'---q TR 3
| o] s | ] e e | B b | |
= i CE ST,




€6V
oN Oupeaxy
$0Z-9012
ma N psfotd epsERY

SNOILO3S
QONV SNVY'1d dIVLS

g WS

o s g e i i 2

SIS s

o
1 ey s b o o e

.
e
i T e e

O Tormn

[ aN3931310NA 133HS

TOI9 T30 QLMY DTV ISV YN
Tovis W10 01 v DT VIS e (5]

rovis izaaL RNV RO &

TOVI1 TVL30 0L V3N ONTVH GLNNON NZONWIS [
V16 TYLI0 0L ALY DATIVA MILNO CRINNOR OVIRL

vevis o 3]
SOV /6 WLI0 QLI TNIVY GRNON uIONWS B
el e M Fovrs W10 01GSY AL TV [
e _I_ = L< I §3dAL ONNIVE
=l ==
.

w00 0L T LN WO OL TN
V13 50,001 LY SO VLS 1494 1 PRI GG (1)

OFZZY AN TTUASNIOH
GATE TIZEYD 14 WIS

012206 8301

Im._OOI-Um..U..n._oQLL M
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3AQVIV ALNNOD
IVILSINHD - 3TIASNIIAOH

DATIVE QL TUOIOH! KLY MO0 L BTV
Y VLS 4O 401 1V BEON MVLE 15V4 21 TVRINVH BN (5]

VOO L TVHCVH UL OO OL BTNV
N L 30 401 IV 300N VLS 15vd 21 T s (3]
TIVIA QL TVUGNYA RUNLFS UOOT OL BTG
01 UV1S 40 J0L. 1V BSON UVAS 15vd 23 Truwn o []
WO O IVICHVH RNLLI N HVLS 0 NOLLOD
1VHIVIS OL EITIVIV 350N M1 154 s TR o (2]
TIVIA QL TYICAVM FULSRS W MVAL8 4O HOLLOG
AVMVIS 0L ETVIVG TR0 MVLT 15vd 2 TN 0ala (1)

"S31ON FONIHII3Y NV 1d NIVIS

IR 8 CICTTON 3 TIVHS SUFONILLE CIONINOOTN ‘T VION
‘HL USOUY] RUFONILLS SUNFRTOOR Od RANVIHYIS A 3
ONN WEvIUNE TS GER0ET TV 1NV ‘0

400 YOJ Cv-4 SRS 1348 0L MaL) WIVIIO NOUOTS
T HORELDG M04 9+ SRS 10D NOLLOIS TV QLA 8
“TAL0K SN0 MO SHYId HOO'M TMIBAD QLU ¥

“S3LON NV1d ¥IVLS TV¥3INIO

e

P

NOLLO3S - £ HIVLS AW <

Tt
|

=1}

,

et | | Pyt | B e e [ N

==l = 7] 0L
: :

H,_.U__W

=

g N
3
N | e
N =l P
[ivooez
HH w ! -1
S[* N =]
N Wi
N ] 1 I 3
3 el
2 )
w
0 /@
e s
ol F F) o
i ise
el — - — - — - — - — - — - —— - — - —
Pl
u,_m>m._n¢_<.—w>smn<q|<®
e r s
:‘.S @ _.Hl
e i '
Bt ~ PR T e

wseam
L 13AT1 € ¥IVLS >:mn<u\<@

B
5Va NOLDTS UvAS)

+

aseant
TIvA30 ONIGNVT ¢-E.ﬂ®




2529 WvR00 Y0 RN Vs aoe (80 o i e o

E 0
O —‘ F< Jo—— 111X WOOY HHOM - NOLLVAT 13
‘oN Bues

 mere e B OE @ e
“08'S $02-9012 mnon 6 T ThT- .
* l.._ S s (=R

S ON pefold sPeRRY T UICHOR VD TV AL L KU BV

SNOILVAT13 HOINALNI HLM STV NO 4N 11116 ANV GRINVA YOV - REALEN 10 838V (1§ | ¥,

RELT N A WEDY N0 WIVICNV VB [ ﬂn 0 ra
@snion @ e S et Py I SN k
B B A |“1 JWM!L o BN 1“1 JH. "
ot LT
suraNw T v B
a0 varmey @ ) _u_u G2 3

HEBES LIETIVTOY HOLY O 1NVa ‘N T0riNGD (6
et aoanv B

T raman .Z...a@
== 8013 NOOUSSV1D - zo_._.<>w._m® L) KOOY YHOM - NOLLVATT3

= 2 = @B ®@d @505 = S O O T O A

! o8 B e

\\ b il AN sl B i Y 1P i El /,x, ! = | N B 5

H./,, —.a " .Jrl_m . 'n_“_ \\\ MWN = T T - ‘%ﬂ
g b i ) i g O [ I 0 =)

Y YT

= 20Zr WOOUSSV1D - zO....(M.m._m@ 10LM NOILDI DAY - zoF<.M.m.._\.M®

= e e R

3 ~LT - N B N " |

7

EAARIEREEEEIEEEEEEDE®

wmnion B9 . 9 o 3
P E @ E
ML T CIRET BOUVIO - TO'R Y VDR UM VIO [ . -

oA an @
60Z9 WOOUSSV1D - NOLLVAT3

AV 00 04 © LI LMD SOLENCO WIS [ (=) N [T=)

o8 8 0 - N
1evo 3svacoom [ [og =0]
13uavoasan coom [ =3 E] e

Oasowand
LEVIOY HOLWE VIO TV OYD um a1Vl (7]

13ewvo LoV e (€
pr————
m o avn a1

PAE.J -’bl-’ﬁ v
9073 WOOXUSSV1D - zc_._.<>u._wmu ¥11X 3SUNN - NOILLVAIA

e ye——— RV e TGS ONDNTOL I
ﬁ?ﬁﬂ—o FIRRVHHENI VO SONMVIOA OB T - ) ) fo=) E./ ﬂH_ _Nw:.u ﬁ _MM ﬁu._ K
— y.o| = —_—TT T T -T-T- T
Y0I1-2209: 4 30% TRO Y DOOOIW0OM I W e FI | e S P N G N RN I I I N P RN ) e~ PIITS (o St 0 et (S h I i
‘SO0 O STIVM LIGOVITY 0L XIOMISYD g a -T2 -T4-4 0 1 It Tk T4-T z 5 o < 4.- 4-4-F !
20 14 UTWNCO ¥ SUNSEY OL GESNOZ Sv SNV MITT IAAOM ° Y i @ |
b enreana o1 Soerd Shwimasd y umenvy - i e = ' _
—STOO0HDS Di18Nd — v 4 W % \ i . !
s 4
LNNOD NVILSIUHD | someuncomummsvamcn 2hxsv sm 7w somionom 3 M & 1 = N " N T IH i
BRNGHLO GIION SN ‘1088 30 01 EFVILTIIVE OW SJOLIINNGO - " R R N X BN L1 LK (|
T 1 TIV TSSO (RO STTHN G2 WAV) T 0L IVANS GOSG TV 0 PR eSSV R S A, S DL BN T
It e | . | R e Sy
£, : SINGRERSIDIM L3349 04 SOMMVI] VORLOTE HILM BNOLIVOOY
R ol L o ERA S SRS SISO TV AIWRROGS D 0 e _mm_ = _u_ﬂ
— MOLLYTIVLE8 O HORI MOLIVMINGD DNERTId ONY COMMVI0 ONAITY
'HLUA G328 GV SNOLLYDO NIVIX) ONV ATddNS XNS TIV AUVIGN000

AW3AVOV ALNNOD 1O U T L YOS SN RN TN




6LV

SNOILVAT 13 YOIMALNI

oo e S e o Py " e vt

TR
T S ey

20V4 LNV STV HILVI OL GILNVA VDS 2

LM SEEOVE HO 4N 129 TNV GRNVA VB 9 - LT Inowesw) (8

i
B
®

i)

£

§
§
%
{
|

DRIOMITVD LNTVIOY HILYP ‘ENV JOL CEHEIM
‘amnion (@

S0 TV TVM WILLEOOKW

TS TN TIVM IOV

“Gasn 1on

VS MOCHM IO

@

EHEARARE®EE

i
i

amnion B9

XM T0 52 © LDV 15060 SOLENCO Wi 1))
1w TV WiEnaNve [T
1eevd e wEnauNve [

osomase
LAGIVIIVHOLVI VI TVM QYD Atvervi usvid (7]

1m0 TWLOvD U auvi [T)

Mmoo 13MEv BV VR vInIusv [T]
xn—zm..aﬂ.o—ﬁ m Lawevoadan avio uvernauv [1]
Busmiovae —- ] ‘SILON 3ONNI4IN!
IGHEIVO MOOH CI ¥ TR LY 00TIANNS )

WATIO TG N GRS 6V SHOMSSVO TI0OVL

TV ¥04 SRS 11V LT3HG NO SNOLLDTS XRIOMIIVO CRVONVAS OL TR

|m.._OO.I.Uw .Uﬂ:_uemm “.
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

IVILSRIHD - ITHASNIIHOH

BEMASHIO CRLION SETNN 'Logg 31 01 SISV SHOV (N S0 1MIINN0O
TV FHLO (ELON SSTTN ‘TLVYMAY) X 0L CIVANS GBOLATV 0

HLLM 63259 ONY GOLLVOCT MVA0 OW K118 SINT TV LIVNGIO0D 8

HONCY ¥O3 62400 :GITIVLEN YOLOVMINGD ‘TGRS MINMO. TLLON
ANIRANGS TIV 504 MENMO HLLIA A1VITHO0D 0L HOLIWIINGD WEE0

v
:8310N TV¥3NID

ey
EAEL A zo_._.<>wqw®

5
et
W

o

V....!@
4 V3HV - NOLLVAY

@®

SRR &
R

B ded ra=an
8- zo_unmUZOn-@ 20014 ¥OQIRIHOD - zo_._.<>m._m®

e et

i

-Q.-lhﬁ v ariman ﬁ v EoLl.)
8029 WOOUSSV1D - NOLLVAIT3 90Z9 WOOUSSV1D = NOLLVATT : 2019 WOOUSSYID - NOLLYATT3 < aooid OL VOOLH IOQEOO@

/\ | ‘\\

i




Vvdl

“0e'S 029012
g {ON pefold eparary
O Vv

- ITINAIHOS HSINIJ ANV
NVd HSINIJ ¥OOTd 1Syl
090 WS

g
A T e R e @i v
freepenlpiestperats ampeleeged]
savo 712 2
| i
wam B
DIV
i v
@i v
e == s :
= v Lnoo 1
U]
TSINGWNOD
VA3

.......
JJJJJJJJJJJJJ

L
[}
e

AN3AVOV AINNGD
IVILSIMHO - STIASNDIdOH

152100 AR GO

QY IO VA LGOS SWAH TReM I0U

MM ATNO YR 1L (GG 01 SUIMOHE N TLL TR (5]

TIVA LKWV OV WRELLYI MOTW NETY

(8MOI00 2AMUBLO UON
12218 CRI0E TV LNV

Godid TNDEII0 VLN DNGIIA SHVID

QL GLIAN LON 1170 GHONTON SN 120 GIROSGL LNV N

UOM HEN. HLUA DNGEZION IO TR N

SYELL ANV SIOTIN SIHL "L LK AS GLLITED MOWS
21910 LGRS RLYOGND ¥3 YD T2 0NV
RN LOW LTS DGITION SUGINTTE TEISIA TV LV

GV ONER0 IPGLNG GW CONTR D MO 4

LY~ DN APV SHVHLTIN QNN
MOV TER003- STIVM TR KME HENS LNV D
TN oW MO G YN

HEI GO QLNGLIYE 'IMLIVIY SHTTE0 MO S

LOBLOMY AS GLSTTEE MO0 SNOLISHVALL WRSIYN

TI 1V 1S NOUSNVAL AN MO LN THSY SOAOH '8

P WO 40 MEOVER NGRA O M343N NGO IV

b =80
O V3NV - NV 1d HSINIJ 30074 1S¥id

)
4

.

E

EEEEEgEHi#ﬁi

§
cekiResks
E&Eé%ﬁﬂﬁé

::= il




¢ vdal

"0E'S 029012

bt} 10N Pefoid SRR

O V3V - Nvd
HSINI4 0014 ANOD3S

T ey
Tid ‘Buvssubuz S}

oreman ey

el (19

MRIOT W
Ko~ Bl S

=

1073 | daitus o BumsBnas ¢ aisel

S 2AVH

aezvney
wivzzvuey
T ]
0w s

a5 oy 18 17

O¥ZZY A TTRASNDIIOH
OATE TSNV ‘14 RIS

"0I-Z 08 #3DI
Im-aOOstm _Ua...uc.:..m “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

Ll
[ !
oo ]

Lo

AN3AYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNIIHOH

HIM A0 SYRIV QL GGG 0L IMOHS N TIL TV %
TV LNGIVIOY Y WL WOTUNOTN  F

0L 15 0L 40 TN FLIVICN 301 GIHIVG  ©

RO LTI A8 QUISTES TUMSO LN

QL G 10N NG DIGITION SO0 GSI0EG LMV

ST ANY SIOTION E841 "LOAUNOMY AS GLLOTER OO
D13 £1N0 ' LIGAENGS RINOLMTS SIND TRIM UIDNH
‘0L GBLIN 10N 1118 CNOITION SUGIGTE TYISIA TV INVY
ERLVZS OMTIEO GINGLENS NV SONTRO NODMOWY

MEBES XUOMTEVO MOJ SNOLIVATH MORFLIM O1 AN T

m | CNOUVODT NG00V LW MO ENVId MO0 HEN QLMY 1

NOUVATE ONUNVIS V 3AVH WL SMOGNM BORALA TV W

'WO00 0 NOLVOLRIV Y04 FYICHHOR OO0 O K2R 'O

HE3 OV BLNELIG TVILLVIN N0 YOS 6Vid
101 ¥4 ‘CELNV 38 Q1 RU08 OW SVIIO(00 30

IO LORLHTYY A8 CILTTTIS HOT00 SNOLUSNYEL VRELVA

SN OOV 40 VOV MG 0L, W23 COSIBT GORY.

VN

b=
O V3YV - NV'1d HSINI4 30074 ANOD3S

I




oCLIN

0z ‘keN 029012
wma SON vfald RpRRY
O Vv -
V1d OVAH 30014 GNOJ3S

o woug
e TR
e et e

028 1 vy
‘e s ve3

e
oM ‘Buussufusg mﬂg

omewax ey

oD A vememgDy q
ewomeim 8
)

T ML

ORZZY AN ‘TTRASNIGOH
QATE TERLNYD "L4 SIS

w1z 08§ 301

—$100#25 317804 —
LNNOD NVLLSI¥HD

: -
o

ANW3AVIV ALNNOD
VILSIIHO - 3TUASNIIJOH

1910 A1 £.71 NOLLYTWLINGD WO

SIIONNV1d

\_v/.:L b= QL
W D V3V - NVid OVAH 40014 GNOJ3S
|

[}

' (e]e)

_ 00

]

_m«.v! TN

e T R T Sl e o e W e

_oN.ri ITIN

]

|

<5
N~ __“uo__
38 |
=
2oz
R e e e e e e e — e ———— —
aTIN




OL¢N

0z ke
=m

O VIV - NV1d
INidid OVAH ¥0OO0d 1SHI3
R 1904S |
T —, bkt w—
e e S

A S e
b e T
PR e T
Rt e
e T et
e ST

WAooy

ORZY AN ‘TTEASNDIdOH
OATE TEBIWYD 14 WIS

Y0122 08 : # 3D
!m.._OOthm .U.‘_um._.“m M
LNOOD NVLLSINHO

1|
.

AWIAVOV AINNOD

IMULSINHD - ITHASNJOH

4B L 0 A L BRI (B

RN 1010 TIV HOM L1 90MERL DNEWVEAY (B

400 NO TSTHIO Ol an 1363NT Moy (BW)

2001 w0 BTG 01 an 13600 penonas (G

400y N0 TITR G on 130w v (B
L3800 W10 U LS ST FROTD WL

LA TV LT TWOLS HONGAR eidd (D

L= R
O VIV - NV 1d ONidid OVAH 30014 LS¥ld

=D

3TN

B

cotmaiRe s R it i)

oLz
= AVTW




o TAA )|

0z ‘Aew +02-9012
__Wma_ oNpehud spesay

0 VIV - NVid ONIdid
OVAH ¥0074 ANOD3S

 rovs oo potts e emrcos pace tuA

P L T T T
RR ke
e Ty S
Pl T L

Ul sne

U3AVH

OFZZY A "TTRASNIIIOH
A TSV L 9918

o
st ere ¢
vz

]

o0e e
n

“wang gt 18 10

0422 08 : 8 3D

Im.._OOI.Um n.w_;_vnbn P
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

I}
r-L

AN3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - 3TUASNDIJOH

00
ole}

Ok =80
0 VIYVY - NV'1d ONIdid OVAH 30014 ANODJ3S




Fl F L3N0 4O SION0Y TIV MM AVMY (3018 HLHON HORGLG OMTENG NO SAUAS] TOULNOD
N m TIZ0010Hd FAACA FIOTISL CNY HOGHES TEROQLOHA WA T0KINGD 0, ATAYE - NC. X800 ¥
“NOLVMANITY L3380 40 €008 TIV RCI AVAY (335

‘oN Oumaig

"HLMON) VONFLXGE AN NO TIZ00L0Hd BAAGH “TIEO0LOH VIA KALNOD NAYC-GL4END ¥

o ————— ey — IHL NV MENMO JHL HUM BUNOH SEIMENE WIRION SHL ALYNIGHOOD TIVHS NOLOVIINGD T
0z ‘Al 0200 140, QNN 30 TIVHS EEHNLYS DALLNEN 1 ANVAI00 S0 NOLLI0
LT 4O CITUNOR TIV MO AVMY (3018 MLMON) HONELLX DNTRNS NO 3XAI0 TOHINGD "CO0NEd
P L L TEO0LHI SAATHA XOTXEAL W HOSNED TEOOLON WA JOHLNCO w90, KV - HOM X80 7 o o st Y T EAGuI SO Bt SSLPeaTo VTGN RO NG
NOLYASWINTS L5740 40 STIMN0E TIV GRS AYMY B8 I ONY NO. ORINL 30 TIVIE ONLLHEN “RMOTIOH SV GITIONINGD 38 TIVHE 3NGZ ONLLHON °1
VOJ& .me—u - I—OES El_ HLMON MORE1YD ONKTING MO TIRIOLOH IBACH] “TEHOIOLO0NH WA TRLNCD NAVIrOLNENa 't - 5 o
ONTIWHOCUY SO LHVAS O MO LNVIGLL SHINAD r 1950 40 §30UN08 TIV AOMS AVMY (303 HLNOM) NORIAA DNTTENG NO A3 IUINGD
STV.13a SNOANVIIIOSIN 130G YD 1 LM A GG VO 1 AIVIIO00 TR BRI ¢ E-Z 0 3 T S S S O s B0 Y LGS <t ATYS: 300
o8 199YS "A40, (3MUNL 30 TIVHS ESHN1S OHLLHON FHL ADNVANO00~J0-NOUIRLT ET) _— 3 "NOLLVNDWTTI LOSMC 40 SE0UN0T TIV MO AVMY B
gtgi’EAEBt%!<ibg.§- TEOCLONS FRACE TEIOLOHY YA TRIINOD MMVEOL B0 T
Swer
2 ONPINVADCNS 40 LAYLD OL YORI LI BAID
s L T
= - 420, A 30 TVHS STULLS LT L VIO WLITAI30
0OV 40 SALNNN 91 MELLIV SRLNNM 91 JO 0ORSEd L V HOJ MO, GIINL 36 TIVHE
BNOT GRIVIDOSSY SHL N STHNLIXLE DNLHEN SHL 'ADNVENO0O0 40 NOLLIZLI0 NG FOVE INOT
. e e o Ao ik G AN 38 TR ST s SOOHSA
T Sy Aeb g P CAS) SO T SR8 UK AT
- et Ty S 30 SIS 8T S erisre S
—q ==
v [ B
o | [T G704 3 POt~ GITGRGDG | THIM
1. ! faavewo | ¢ |
| ¢ | {t 3L0W a38) 1< §310d L8 A - 11 NORELG CRHILH [ * |
| ¢ | Te 10w 338 107100 AJONVS - DLTHORELLG HLME [ ¢ }
| | (¥ 3.0m 338) (0300 AJONYD - BLTHORGLG M | e |
o] TN ONLON BORLG- A TNGZ | 6WING.
v Err) SamEsEEn Az | e | v ]
| & | @V caton T30 HOGRRIOD He VIRV 13 181 - S, INC2 o | ¢ |
@V S3ON T38) WOCRAVOD . VRV W 186 - M, INGT M
91 83408339 HOTIHOD o4 VRV WM 18} - X NOZ SN 3
Ay TR 0 §1 ] R | @A
pw— 017 SvaNY NORACO UORELIN ONWIE) e o wodossa
'ON LINOAED J1IHA BNV 300 i 180 )1 'ON LNCRED HIIKA. TBNVd a0 Md IR0
P IroRSxAe senamre
H1H NOCH 33T K. VMY Svageaer)
L NG AV ORINO G AR
NTSHOS 13NV AVISM LD OL1 WELLEAS TOMINCO FuMIVHINEL

oI
L3040 FOUN0S TIV AOHI AVAMY (305 HLNON SORRIXE ONTIW NO 3MA3A TOHLNGD
TBI0LOHY FAAD YOO TIINL ONY YOSNES TROCLONA WA IOUINOD 0. ATHVE - NO. JENT ¥
{23180.50 EEOHN8 TI PR AYMY (1S WA SR DTN WO S TR NOLLWEIVITE LORE 30 GZ0WI00 TIV P AVMY 08 154040 120H18 TV WO JVMY S HLMOHO MRLY CANCTIG O AR ToMIN0
TE001 044 FRADHA FIOTEALL GV HOGHES TEDOOHS WA T0UINDD wlOu KTV~ NG XBTKI ¥ HLHOM MO ONOTTNG NO TISDOLONA KIACH TEOOLONS WA TGHMINCO NMVCrOL SN0 TI00404d QAT HOOTIINL OV HOSKES TIZOOLOH WA TOLNOD 0w ATHV3 - NG ¥ENIC 7
“NOLIVNANTY L9380 40 3OS TV WO AVMY (308 “DNIINVIDGH JO 1MVIE OL HORM LNVIL SATIMO NOUVNINTTY 13330.40 S3RNCS TIV WO AVMY 09
HINON) MORGILG ONGING MO TIROOLOHA HEACH “TEOOLOHM VIA TRUNOS NMVOOLNENT 5 gggggggigﬂgzé 2 HIHON} MORIZINE ONTING NO TROQLOHM SACH “TBIOLOHY WA TOMLNGD NMYC-OLHEN0 %
"DMMAVEO0U J0 L1V1S OL NORd LNVIELL SUINMO "0, QEIGINL 30 TIVHE SN DMLHON 'AIMVANOD0-M0-NOLLIALIQ "DNBWAVEOON 0 LHV1E OL ¥ONd LNVIELL SHINMO
L OV MO 1 HE BTN ST WA BHL A1V TS BLOLNGD 20770190 EAL T 3 ALY AL o) 10 OORed EL Y o o oL 28T 1 AV A L HILIA SCH SIS PRI B SSRGS THA BOLOVILINGD ¢
ANOZ CRUVIOOSEY SHL N SIUNLAS DNLLHEN SHL AONWINON0 20 NOLIELI NO SIWD INAT
30, GINMNL 39 TIVHE SRMNLXIS ONLHON FHI ADNVANOO00-NOLLOZU 30 MIORSY !  SUOGNTE ADNVANOD0 VA GITIOHLNOD 74 TIVHE OMILHON L ‘S00REd “wdO0 CEINAINL 76 TIVHE S350 ONLLHON 11 ADNVNI00-ONCHLIALI0
071 40 SALMA 9 ULV SUMIN 3 J0 GON3S FRL V Ha4NO. CIRINL 20 TVHE o e o S St DA SOOI S aNeShG VWO DOP N ~404ov1 40 §3L1EM 91 i3y CIUNNENS) 40 OOV3Y VUL V HE HO, CRQINL 39 TVH
NOZ TAIVD0SIV U N SIS DNLLHON FHL ATNWINOO0 S0 NOLLIZLIO NO “IWIS IN0Z T ONY NO. CIMITLL 79 TIVHE DNLLHDN SMOTIO SV CITIONINGD T8 TIVHS INGZ ONLHON °} 3MOZ CALVIDOTEY FH1 N STNIXLS ONLLHON 41 'ADNVENOO0 4O NOLLIZLIO NO "SWS INOZ
CRUVIOREY 1 NHILMA BUOSNIT AINVGTIOO0 WA TETIGUINGD 30 TIVHE DMUMD 31 'SO0RI3d ko] AUVIDCTIY 1 HHIIM SHOSIES AWWINIO0 VA GITTICHINGO 30 TIVHS DNLLHON IHL‘BI0NEd
T GUNOH STINENG TVIHON 1314V ONHENG SO0 L SEIMENG WION DNRING NO. AL SMNOH STIMENT TVIMHON VALY DHNNG "DO0RT TALL SEINSNE TWIHON DMMNGC NO.
M ONY 0. OINMNL 30 TIWHE DNLLHON SMOTIOA Y CETICHINGD 38 TIVHE INCZ DMLLHDN 4 Buwe 3 ONY NO. CININL 30 TIVIS DRUNON TMOTIOS BV CETICKINGD 30 TIVHE ING2 DMLHON 'L
=R wa IR
Bves . Suves Dives e
o =< VS — o -
awes | —— % ] e[ —— Tw] [ T ol =t U
SloN T O IHON YONAG - A V0T | i | e | aloNTD | DML HONGLOG - A NGZ wa | v | 9 VAION TSI | A, GrSNiLVD 0. VIS I 1 - AT [ 5k T
AtoN T ONIHONBOREDG- &, W02 | orona | 8| [EE] ORUAGTHORELG - % INGZ wa [ v | Traionass GNINGN WoREDG - 4 3He2 | vaiwa | ¢ |
[ Gvicionew | wneowen.ovewum-awe | sow | ¢ | VAIONEID | oNMBHIVO A VEWVUIR w3z | eaun | 1| Taonse NN WORGL0 " 4. IE. wo [ 1 |
[ evisuonww | woeovonsvavvum ARG | coun | 0| ValowiED | VAN wEn avavvu Az | tawn | 8 | [ Eviciowss | wseowonsvawwwin-isee | waw | ¢ |
SALON! ONHIHLYD < VIV M 181 - A TNOZ rOLH TAUON IS | AN TSN 3, VEHY U H 181 - A, NG ey | ¢ | v isaionzzs) EUNSD VKEN 0. VIV WY 181 - A 3NO2 O
SN VOTRICO O VAV UL I8 A NT | toun | v | vaI0N TROCULESH 3. VUV ¥ 18- A SNGZ | IAIN [T=TE) WOOHLE3Y [0, VWV WU 16} - /A SNGZ | 9-01m V|
SILON T3P NOOMLER O, VW W1 181 - X INOT | 81-DHH ¢ | TAON T ROCHLER 2. VY W 194 - X, GNOZ W et saionam MOCRLERS L. VIV ¥ 181 - X BNOZ o | ¢ |
SN OCHLST 0. VaIv Ut 181 - A3woz | sown | ¢ | ) ‘WOEH00 3 VEUY WL 197 - A WOZ_| _ Taion (AT OO0 0. VAW VU 18T - AWz | cOum | T |
- SALON MOGMIOO0 B, VRV U IS4 - L INOT | JOMH |+ T saI0N T38) “HOMRHHOD 3. VINY WY 181 - & INOZ FAH [INETE=) HOMRAIOD . VIWY WU 181 - X INGZ toud | b |
WR | wedewa | weo |eme Wl | wwhews | weo [ekwy| [ weewewmm g Vo | ehw
HORELM ONTING
20N UNOHD DI G BNV 3000 w00 150N LAGMID JLHGL BNV a0 28 RO € °ON LINONIO O 1HGL TaNVY  Jrmid ig 1O
ANNON IVAING  erpimcnng ANNOR IVAUNS  Janeonrg ANNON FVAING  eriusonng
10 AOON D7D VIV 3w WiROGHITE VAN v WOOH DTE ALVEN  ewon
DIADL TINVY AVER TOUINCO ONLNEN 0l et B OL TINVA AYIRI JULNCO DNLHENT  “BImmd Q110 BN AYTRY TORINGO DMINDN A MSd
TANGIHIE TINV AV TILD 011 NEIEAS TOUINGO SHVEIANEL FINGSHOS TaNVd AV 558 IO O11 NI18A8 TOUINGD TUnLVH3anaL TIGINOS TNVA AV B T10 O L1 NEAIBAS 10UINOD SUIVESdNAL
ouwernmy
L0 90 STINCE TIV MONS AVNY (IS HLNON UORSLL DNSCTING 1D FUA TOUINGD
TIZ901044 BAATRIA HOGIRLL QWY UCSIES TIRIOLONA VA TGULNGS L. ATAY3 - N0 X810 P
“NOLLYMEAITTY LT 90 §33UN08 TIV MO AVAY (388
HIMON ¥ORELG DNTING NO TEIOLOMS SAAGH TEIIOLOH WA TOULNOD KMVC-QLHSNG %
1 VIR TV MAYSYNRAD OOV 3HL LY A 4L L M S008I S SL 008 TR BOLVAINGS
40 LXVd SV GI0NTONI 38 TIVHE TaNVd AVTRS TiD 017 ARLSAS TOHINOD = =
RINIVUIINIL ONIGIAOYT HLIM VID0SSY £1802 3K “TIONT “wkdO, TININUL 3G TIVHS SR OMLIDN | "ADNWNZ00O-NOLLILI0
L3 i ~JOHIVY 20 SALNMM 1 HALIV WILNNIN $) 30 OONISet INL V ¥O0 NO. TINWILL 39 TVHE
“NOLVIITY “NOLLYMIANTY INOZ GAUMOOSEY IHL M FINE1 ONLLHDMN 3K "AJNVINI00 3O NOLLIZLIO NO TN IH0Z
L2020 Eouon T P AVAY (339 WikoR) NOBLSLC DRI N SN0 YINGD 100 40 SZMNOS TIV WO AVAY (31T HANON) WORELLYE ONCTINE NO 3UA) TOKINGD GRIVO0REY S NI SVORNS SIS0 WA CITICMINGS BU THAS O UL S00Nd
TEOQLOM FUACK HIOTOIMLL | 'HORNZE TEOQLOH VIA TORLINOD 1440w ATHVS * JNOW XENG TEO0LOWE IAATHA YOO WINL ONY HOENIS TEOOLOH WA TTRLNOD 440, ATV - NO- X80 am g!..’.g EBIII;I:SES;KSBB! gﬁl.g‘ggﬂlg.ﬂd %
L “NOLIYMANITY 1970 J0 KRICE TIV WCHJ AVMY (a8 NCLLYNITY L53W0 40 SINNCS TIV IS AVMY (30T TR
ncetemn  TINVITIV IMON) YOG ENCTING NO TIO0LOMd BIAGIM TTE00L0 WA JONINCO NMVOQL R8N0 ¥ HANOK) UCTUG1Y8 ENTIRE N0 TIZ00LOHS BIAGHA TTE00L0M VA JOUINGO MVCOL SN0 ¥ =
e 0 N ) "ONFIWVLOOU 40 LIV.S O1 HORd LAVEAL SXENMO “ONFIWED0U 40 LHY1S 0L HORI LNVIEL BMINMO 7 3
'qh U NV UINAMO K1 HLAA EUIOH SSTSTG IO 1 21VWIO00 TIVS MOLOVIINGD 2 HL OV MMM L MM SUNOH SSEMDNG TYVRION L SIWEGHO00 TVHG BOLOVKINGD T Lo
30, GINENL 30 TIVHE STHNL0S ONLHON JHL 'ASNVANO00~0NOLLI3130 “ w40, GENANL 39 TIVHO STHNES DMLHON JH1 ‘AONVANOO0-0-NOI LI =
s s ~IOVY 40 TLLAMA 81 LELLN "SILININ 53 40 Q03 1 ¥ HOJ NO. 3NN 38 TVHE ~40-XVY 0 SUNNIN 91 BILAY “SLAN 1 30 QORI LV MO NO. NN 78 TIVHE £
07 G MOORV 341 N BN DMLION 331 AONVIO00 30 NOULIIS0 N0 BN FaZ 302 CELIVOOSHY UL M U103 DN LN 1 "AIWWNRI00 0 NOLLDA1D0 ND S JNGZ ) 8
CUVOOUTY I NI BIOGID ADMNCHRI00 WA CETICRHINGG 33 TWHE DMLHEN 34U 00034 CUMOOEEY 301 NHILM SOUHEP AONWIEXI0 VA CTIGHINGO 39 TVHG GO SHL £OCRLEH
‘ML GNOH SU3NENG TVIVHON MEL4V DNUNG ‘S0 AL SSINENE WIION DNEN0 NO. '3P8L FENOH SYINBNG TVIVSON W31V DNNING SO0RE 3L SSINENG TVITHON DNINQ N0 B R
o] OTEH NV 0. GINHNL 20 TIVHE DNLLHEN SMOTION GV QITIOUINGD 38 TIVHS SNOZ DNUHDN 4 TN GNV NO. GERRINLL 38 TIVHE ONLLHON RMOTIOH SV QFTIOWINGD 33 TIVHE SNOZ ONLLHDN °} 10N 328) 0100 AdONYD - 011 WOREG VI |
e | et cictmas - e il R [FE=] 300 Mowva-onwonala | vk | & |
N I 2 0 s ]
oy J'—..v'n..\.ﬂ« _I_ < I il Sl £ b 200N 38 1010 63104 S AGKY - QLT WORELG | HIPVIH
s o 5 1 = TN e e e | e 5] = wvmea [ 0]
 AAON 338) OHLREN HONALE - B INCZ I nivds = FoE-] 1010 §370d LIS AGRY - GLTWORELG | WWWPWILK
RoN T DML WAL~ A NG| va_ | v ] vy | avewn [ |
o) Teaion T30 TG LG AJONS - B WOREIG ) Svas GANTN) | (010 6042 Aby- DwoRaDG | Vil
OYZZY AN TTIASNDAJOH T mioN T 0300 Aowo- olEcaIe | aam | o | ey |
. | osodioivo-anuoaiana | zown | & | - e | o |
(o e R L [ Duovee | oveion weniana- A e | 0-owia | 1] Twas | aiow 0 904 20 A~ GIVBORADE | wwiH 1]
{5 210M 38 E ooma | o | Tivds by (v 310M 538 QUTHORANG-A3NGZ | oviva | o |
012 68 : # 301 saion =) WOGRRIGD 0. VMY WL 181 - A THG2 | $1-0WH T | & alon =) OITHORALG- A INGZ_|_0iviG
TCRIoW ) | SO0 0. Vau W 181~ B SNOT T 2 - VeaIoN T | WOOHIRS . vaw i 181 - hawor | swn | V|
SIUON HOAWMOD . VWY W 181 - A INGZ 0L e vy e ) NOCRILEZY V. VRAV W 181 - 4 3N02 SIVIEH L
. ) > ugsrmuns CIONEIH | WOGWE00 O, VAN I 156 - T 0 oNs G-I AJONS - BITB0RADG | SIeis Veaiow: ORI N VIVt 181 A NGT | P
—~5100HDS D178N0d SN UOGRAIG) O VAt UL 181 - A SNOZ | 0201 0 AloNTES) TG LGl AOMVD - DITHORA0G | Graiie Tealoh Ew WOGRN00 V. Ve Wi 181 - A SNOZ_| T
SAL0N 13D HOGHI0D D« VAU W 181 - A, 302 OL-DAM r S10N 339 T090-0) AJONVD - I HOREDG. BB TN HOTRRIOD Va VMY M L§1 - M, INOZ W
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD o) ROGHIES VN T B S NOZ_ | TouH | ¥ Tons) | (070 Moo DITSORADA | eeith
9§ SUON WOORLEZY 5. VEUV Y13 11 - A BNOZ. ﬂN—-ﬁ 2 AONTD ONLLHON YORIIDG - A SNOZ 43 ¥ saton ==w WOCRANOO .V, VUV W 164 - A SN2 TN
1 THVSS s (€ 310N 38 ONUHON MORIIXS 2. 3NOZ | 19143 2% 1 530N B FWELEA Y. VRV Y 183 - X, 3N0Z ]
AT TS i i L] ) o | o | L Tolad] . Ll L)
(DLTSYZY NOKINDD HORALN ONTWNS 3580 10 voomeq d o)
..... J TUON INOMD DIHGL BVE 300 g 180 0N UNOUD SING. TN WRI A ON LN VI HG. TR 3020 s 1O
ANNOW SIVANS  erpjeomng ANNOR SIVIRNS  yrpaeonng ANON VIS apnieonrg
0818 IOOY ITTE 0. YEWY  Mogear] | NOOM 2 AL VAV “uogeon HSLY NOCH JTT V. YV ogeasr]
AN3AVIOY ALNNOD D TV AVERS amad S RnL e AV amad AL TV AV YHINGD OMINON B
= | e = —_— ]
IVILSIYHD - ITIASNINJOH FINGIHO 1INV AV 13 THLD OLTWILEAS TOUINCO SUNIVHEANEL TNGIHOB TINVA AV IS THLO OL1 NALGAS TOUINGD Suuveadnal | TSRO TINVA AV ToLD OL1 WALGAS TOHINOD S8NIVEAdAEL




o IA A=

»mg 10N 10efoid ORI

«Ja VY - OO0
ANOOD3S - NVd ¥3MOd

st
29

S INERTTY

OFZZY A ‘TTRASNINAIOH
QATS TIZ84MYD "L OIS

012208 # 301

—5100HDS 1184 —
LNAOD NVILSIYHD

ANIAVOVY ALNNOD

IVILSIRIHO - ITUASNDIJOH

VRV L NHUN NOUVTILEN YGHLO TV ONY

‘SLNIIGRENOZY L4 TYAH i HUM TELS N NOLLYIOT NORLLYTIVISH
ODAND 2LYNCHO0) RIEARANDM S2NLNAWYI ININSDT
1 ¥34 OMBN TAACY IE 18 D210 LT NN TEIVION

S O LINOMO HONVYS GV TNV NOMJ LINOWD WaMOd BOACHd
WUGHERNTS SATMILIVINVA L 13 (OUMS LIINCOBT
HONGHML LW YOLOTEE HOMVIME 01 LINCAI KAMOJ IEAON
"20¥45 AUAYD ONTIEO THRSSI0OV SHLNHUM 1IN MOLOTTSS
HONYAIR V2N HOLLWS LOFNNODSIO ALGVE TSI ZV0R JAACH T3
Y4 K408 WY HOLLMG LOTNNODE] TSN OMV GRNOTH §Y.
TUNIOMILS 140dNS IO 29 N 80L81 DL ON'SN | ON LIRS
OT1$62. TNV4 WM (2049 MOCH RHLIM GFTW1SH WITIOMINOD

£ 4 X
M350, HOLMS LIFNNOOR ALRIVE CHSNJHNOM KVIE FIADRA 20

UIMOd AN IV ALAYS DM T30 TIGESIINV FHL MHILM N
A MNIN HOLINS LOTNOORG ALZAVE TTRISNS VS 3AAOUY 30

THM SN0 TOUINGD 1M UL FRSSY TIVHS MOLIVUINGD L

VD TVELDAV CAZIMQLON O T MO M0
VWG N HOLUS 1S3NNGORA ALV GBI IVDE ACH] T

WELLRAS TYOD GIZO.10N 241 13 RIS JAATUS ELNSRBMNOSH
SITULIVANVIE THL W34 LNSRANOS GEINOLON OL 1SINNOOB
361L TaNVd PGS LISNNGIBO 0L LNOUI NIMOd TG 12010
TRM FHAS0 TOMINGD 2O I FRTEZY TIALT VOLIVHINGS I

0 JOAI WRILNOD ALOAZY FHL 01 LIRS GANODI JANCU

TVOD TIVRIDISVE GIFMALON OL Gl MaMO N0
§ VRGN M HOLIMS LSGNNOOR ALIYE GIBTY WYDR NG 10

=+

b

b= B
«Ju VIYV - HOOTd ANOI3S - NV1d ¥IMOd




R

0N sy
0z ‘Ao 029012
__wma  owesku ey

¥OO014

LS¥Id - NVId NOLLYOO
NOOY NOILVOINNWWOD
AN EPTEEE. Fii S netS
[o—— L]

SRS
e e i s e oy et e e

e ¥
¥
Y|
o
usﬂm"mw_nm Tmaatn o srmibetss o S0
wezmit] 3 VH
it) 3

OVZZY AN ‘TTUASNDIIOH
GATE TI3BNVD "L 9015

0122 08 : 9 3D

—$700HDS 21180 —
LNNOD NVILLSI¥HD

.-
byl

AW3QVIV ALNNOD
MILSIYHD - ITIASNDIJOH

TUENRNOT TWHOLIODV U0 23 135 SNV AONYD
29 TVMB SUNGNOD TULLIMILLS AIONYD O1 MAITICO d AT LIEA
‘FOVHOLS G3MIACO GHY JSNOKNITTYD THL 0L FTIEV SNOLLVINNEROO.

/LT0A MO V0 TTOHCHVH SNOLLVIINWINGO 1S 0L NOCH YLvQ
GAYMIOVY LINGNOD GRNCUREIANN B4

4
it

i

i

0VHD MOS8 CELNION RUNGNGO .5 OML 40 ALLNVIID ¥ 30NN 3

t
§
4
8
‘
3 H
i
E

VY YLVO ¥ MHLUA GELYOOT DISIIOH 34 N (SUOLOTNNGD 3dAL I
ONIN GG IOV LV B 1 LI oo viva L SIS
ST 2D TR TOMIIONY 0 S0erlS 40 ALLVTO
L VRV L WO OVUD MO CRLNOH JINGNGD £ TNO A0 T
FCVH VIV ¥ MHLUA GV ONBNGH U384 N (SHOLOTNNGO 3AL .
ONEIY GG HOVE 1V SS9 M AIVMINAELL SNOCR VAVD WL KWL
TINOVD L0 AZN J0OMTIONS 40 LANV:LLE TRTL SO ALLWIG
'V S0AGH TIOCH VAVO X, VY 341 01 FIO0H VAVO 3. VI MOOH
NOT3S 3L WM 30V MOTE GILNCH JINONOO £ IND 30AYSS T8
OV VAN
<.e=§<ﬂsﬁl§.ﬁ!r.g§!:hratuu
‘1140 U384 SOCA-TIONS JO STIVILLS 40 ALLNYIO ¥

YRV IHL WA SO0 MOTH (ELLNON LINGNOO o N0 30A0N 0
VAV Y LM GELLVOOT ONENOH 1204 M (SMOLIINNOD AL 1.
4
L0 UIS FAOWTTONE JO SONVMS 0.

VGAGHY TROON VAVO 0. VUV HOO'M QO3 L O MOOM VIVG
. VRIV ML RCR FOVI0 MOBE CELLNGY LNANOI & 3N0 NG $

UM GXAGRS 38 TIVHE CONY v §V 143130 TIVMHS SLINGNOD 3440
‘00 MOTER GRLACY $1N0MG0 £ OML JO ALLNID ¥ SQAGHd 8

W00 GNCKRS 7. VEUY B GL 8. VAUV N WOOM V1YO NYA KL o4
‘30D MORE CALNCY SUNIGNGO £ ML 40 ALLNWND ¥ STADSY L
IV VAV ¥ NKLUA GILLYOGT OMSIIOM U383 M (EMOLOSHMO0 BaAL
NS I3 OV L UG T SLYNPY, SHOOM V1V UL KIS0
EATEVS OLLIO UIES IOON-TIOND 2O SONVILS BIOTAININL 30
ALLIVIO V 2OAGH 25N SLLNS HO4 BRAILS T V HILM 030A0Kd 38
TS QW Va3 GV L4 38 TIVHE GLU10H0D 3L 40 SN0 TOOH VAVD
VOO QNG 0. Y3V 341 QL. .G, VRV N FOOM VAVO VWY 3L NGRS

VYD MOEE CALNCH GUNGHGO £ OML 30 ALLLWID ¥ 2AAGSd '3

MM CIAOMA 30 TIWHG GV VoS 6V 13 30 T BLINONCO L 30

N0 YIOGA V2V L VMY ZH1 QL 5. VMY N FOGH VIVD NV 3HL HOUS
‘TVED MO CALNN BLIKGNOD £ OML 0 ALLINTIO ¥ STACR 3
IV VIV ¥ NI GRLYOT ONTICH 2384 M (SUOLISNNGO AL
OO S ko oo e J0 Sovass ST 23
50 )

ALLIVIY) ¥ SGACHS 81 RLL/ U0 DNULS Tid V HIlM T2UACHS 20
TVHS GV Tv3 3V 131 20 TIVHS SLINGNOD 31 40 3NO RO V1VQ
OO GNGIS 3, VEUY KL, 0.6 V3UY N FROCH VIV NYW 3H O
SIVID MGED GOV BLIIGHOO o ML 20 ADLNVITO ¥ JAATRS ¥
HIVH VIO ¥ NI GELYOU ONGNOH 13614 M (BUOLIIANOO 3dAL L
"ORESr) ONG HOVS LY GRGKES 31 UVNTRELL SV OV LT GV ONALLS
Y1 ¥ HLUM CICIAOMA 38 TIVHS LINGN00 CRIML 341 “SNOCH V1V
‘FHLIGEMLES BLINGNC DML 3L 40 HOVE M STWVO 210 Kk GO
10N 40 S0MVLLY SATIAL 40 ALIWVIIO ¥ SACHS MO0 1SU4 H.
VR M OCH VAVE AGDI 31 G 2. VUV N OO VT MV H1 GRS
‘IOD MOT3A LG RUNGNCD .2 TRHL 0 ALLWIO V IIASSS ‘¢
PV VIV ¥ ML GELVOTT DHSNOH 3B N (RUDLIPNCD BAL T
O S 0 sl Moo SAdh do SowLS DT LB 23
STV 1140 U3l 3003 IONS 40 BONVULS o
ALLIVIIO ¥ SGACES T LI NOW ONRLS Td ¥ KM UI0ACHS 39
TIVHG NV V4T BV L0 34 TIVIS SLNONOD ML 0 INO TOOY V.V

30w MOBS TRLNGH SNONGO 2 GML 40 ABLIWND ¥ BAAKS T

30 ALLINVITO ¥ 0GR 3N TULNS N0 DNMIS T Y
MAUM CAGRS 38 TIVWHE QY SHWS8 OV 141 38 T RIUNINOD 31 40

RSL00S UL 0 ALRSDRLN TAINLOMLLS FL DMLIRL ATSENAY

$NOUVICT NV §330 TH1 2UVNHO0D TIVHE UALIVHINGD BHL 3O

TTY ST OlL SLINRED GRNGUORICHN 40 BHOLLYIOT
T TLNTUD ONNGUDUIONN 40 DALLNGY LI NV UMOMD

‘GNNCRIALN 40 NG WLV TV LINCHED GNIOHERION
2843 MO8 01 TORTH SONMVEQ GHL 40 INLM ML VD

“BUNDA NOLLVIDNTEIGD CUNGMDMICNN MO WiV
NOUVTIVIS GRMNDS: NIV FHL LOC SiHL NO TIATOAN

BLGARNCI THOLIOOY MO ¥ 13 JTIHS
“FYLI0 NOLYTIVISN VO ALICATAS WAL OLUZE 7D
WNOLIIOY YOJ SYGLLIAS DNTGVO VLVO LIRS, NOLLOZS
NOLVIURIDS [ NCRENG VWV L5TOMd THL OL K2 1D

-s310 ELED]

CEEY ]
P ]

«0mb=uZ8 1
-

b - 2B/

Y0074 1S¥ld - NV1d NOLLYDOT NOOYN NOLLVIINNNINOD

SHLNO GALYOOT 61 J. VINY
40 MO0 L6} 3HL STANIS
HOIHM NOOY V1va 3H1 TISN)

0014 181} & 9 H.
SVIUY DT INES TIM
'NOGCH V1va §1HL TION

\.ggtsg
=
-5




oled

0z ke +02-9042

] 0N oelid RIOBRRY

D
FHY - HOO 1S¥ld - NVid
ADOTONHOIL 8 SW3LSAS
]

e

- e 1 ot 3, ey P Gt

== e e e

e o v o P P e
e e T A e e g m et
o el e e 8 e R e e
e S b )
wSEEESemR T

1 ey

tay
v
aursy
e

NEEVE

OKZZY A ‘TTRASNDIJOH
A8 TIRSdIVD L4 SIS

s
s
-

W 08 # IO

IM«...OOI,Um U_‘_un-“m “.
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

_In-l_
AWN3AYIV ALNNOD
IMLSIYHO - ITUASNIIJOH

THL QL EINGVO VAVT FOVAIOA M1 40 DALLNOY YO WOLINONDD
33400 QY016 ONGN FOVGS ALIAYD ON130 MO 183 THL

MU FGLGAR AVELTTEVD SHi O SAVMIIVY GNOG BN 1INONCD
'HENG 00010 HOOY AMLG MOOTY 18} SH1 NHLIM SVSS ALAVY
NI TIUEIIOGY B O VOTH OKE NO SIVelB ANV ONTED
TUFRS300V RO BLNGNOD Z1/E YN0 40 ALLWTIO Y 3UACHd ‘(Y0
Saucrensnooy oy ol 0T LI 339

STV VAYO SOVLION MO JO DMLLICR] U AVMEVE INONOD
NBLIM GITTYASN YOLONGNOO 13400 (ELIV YIS DMVOLS £44SN 3010

MHLIM WSS ALAYS ONTTE0 TIBES300V SHL OL 201 WOOY SVl

3008 Q1 £30U30 T NI RUNHO GRNORY BANOK WD

‘31 0MHER 0I0VON XOFTYI 31 O XOGOUH NOWS (SONULE

T LI SLITIONGO 4 TGS DAL 4O ALLLNTIO ¥ WA T ey
e

308 WOTH

woig
VOGO 40 Z¥49 AUAYO TATTE0 NALM GITVASN LGNNI

4008 O $300A30 840 A0S RLNRSI GO TAAG 110

4O Y08 Ti\ LNION HET OL XOE-Tifd RO (SONLLS THd HIIM)
RUNGNCO .| 08 BRACYS YO 40 LINZD) 01 YOU GRISIN IADRY
£t ATLVIREXCUV LV TIVA N XOU T¥ LN KOS J0ACK 570

IV TIVA 1 HOMH X0 I LANOW HETLA 30AGH] 90

VM CITIVLEE ONV 03400114 A0 HO-) XDE 1TLNONO AV

TIVA M HOM XOU L5110 ONVE-OML LNNON HETH SAACK 853
SYELLRAS OMTIVD INCH CITVISH NV SIS

{SH0 L3Ik OITA O1 JOLAVY A0S

01 LAGHOD ING) SHOL YO0 Q1IN G3GA 0L X8 LTUNO GRS
31 1V TIVA N 08 LTLLNG ONVE-OML LNNON HBTIY SXAC 90

XOU T4 LAIO HOTL4 O XOU-THid WOMA (S20LS Tid HUN)

MO ENELLS OMTEVO OKNV CITIV.LEN HY CHE NN WMENMO YOI
208 1710 NO TV 3AAI0 304 A0t OO TLLMIORTY
HLAHILA 2V40 ALIAYO ONNEZ) TIBBI330V 01 XOU LTUNO 0¥

3119 TM M YO8 LTUNG DAVEGML LNTOW HBMJ JAACH 0

06 1711110 NO LY ZAAI XV JIACHA WOCH CILMI0RIV

RS LINONDD Yt JXACHS YO LTTLNC JO JOL OL DM T30 MOBE LEDIVEN L 01 (NOLLVIDT VeV FELLEAS ZONYTIAMNS OIA

T040 IOGR ONY IAD XITV JH1.WO XV
INIASNGA OI0A/OR1YY CITIVISM CHY (ERESINUNI MENMO T

3L Y04 ANGIRENDRI NOLLVTIVLEN SHI HIIM.

T4 HUMW LI 115 v SNO JO ALLITIO ¥ IEAGES 063

“EVR4V HOGRAICO JO MGIA WXV
F0ACUd 0L GIUNTZY BV CIAV 0NV XDA LILLND MIA0 QI TVISN
30 TVHG VIG7WO XOF LT1LNO 40 NOLLOG 01 WOO L GSHRN
300V 18 AELVWDXCRGV 1V TIVM N XDE LTUNC LNOR HIS "6
asonauco
SMYOLE DN UIHLO HOVE OL EYELLEAR AVMITIEVD ONOU T30V
IV GRANCE 3L 4O NOUVTI.ISN MOTI ONY TWM 40 NIV

™

A

30 OMLLNGY H04 TIVM MALTEHY PIDISTIVM 283 ML (30903305 "LNYONGO HENtE TIOCH LAGOVIOY M1 NHUM JOVe0 ALAYD

Tikd 4y ST HIVS 73 ON SIO0TOMOA (240368 ANCHd 20 FUSTEIOV AOKS LLNONCD . ZRML 40 ALULNVIIO ¥ 0N 810
W00 VIV ZHL MHLIA HVE SN GORNOYD L OL SAEUSAS AVUITIOVD _ SOIAN 0.1 GIMAND3Y BV VIGIVD MY YOR LTLNG HAAD CHITVAEN

30 TIVHS VISMYD Y08 L1110 40 aLLOG 01 YOU™ THSING JADRY
023 ATAIVRXGUAY 1V TIVM N XDG 13110 INTON HETH 913

000 SNV VIV AMNSY FHL 40 NOLVTWISN NOTIV

V34 TIVISM VRISAS AVALTIIV QL PELLSAS AVNLTIEVO ROWS SII0VD

V1V ZDVLIOA 401 40 DALACH MOJ TIM Bt ML (0 942909
TIONVD SATIASEEY ¥104 0 ALLWTIO! EZTINGERY AYMALY CILV
FUd 499 GIU3P MLV 23 M SO0 (343348 TANGUS L5

- — . e e

VY MO0 AMLNE 40 MIIA RIVIOW 0D OL

IVNOLIOGY HO4 ‘%13 1208 “WW130 BLENDANGCSY VIRULOTT
'NOLLVDO TV 1YL ALIVIELN NOMAL 38 TRISSZIN
3901 QLTUND L LTI TILS O MIA RONJ LTLNO 3 I

36 TIVHE VWEIWD X08 LTLNO 40 MOLLOA O OO T3HEONS 3A0BY
HOIHA NOLLYD0T MBI LV SALLVIIN SHL ONIGS TYYLEN

21 ATALWXOUAAV LY TIVA M XOU LITLLNO 1NN HEMTH 113

“NFHDNOM 40 LUVLS 1L ORd LILUMCRIV IHL ONV SANIVERNIIDS
NOLLVTIVASH B3NV 1V JHL WAL LIIOIH DNLLNOON QWY

'NOLLY O NCLLVTIVSM GMNOSM 31 LIVIGHOOD PELLIAD YOLINOY
BNVA 1VY 404 NOLIVTIVASM LSO WY RV LTUNO VIVG 13

N-HONGY 4O LUIVLE OL NORSd LIILKTY UM NYOH MO
LHOGH DNUNTION GNY NOLLYTIVLSM CRINO3Y HL LWEGH000 13

“LLNGIGUNORY WHOLLIOOY 404 W13 LIS “TV1I0 INGFERENTY
TVOMITETI L3NBVD FR30TY AV SUOLNMIEM WORdAL 139 1SNV
(GT00W AV GHOLIMIIEN M. 90 RUNGIGAOTA NOLLVTTVIEN THL
UM LHOISH OMLRNOM GNY SHOLVOQT NOUVTVAEM TRANC3N L
‘UYNGHOOS ZOVS MOOUSSV) SHL NSUIM TNV LV BALIVIZLN
‘31 ONIGG GIACH 2V ZHAI AY 4L NHUM CIAGHS

XV DN it QL 21V 30A30 M VP INCH WO |

1NOH DOAGH" LINEYD SSZIOV AV BUCLONALEN NHUM LTILNO
VYO 3O GNY LTUAO AN OFANDIATY 3H0 30 ALLNWIO 719

“SAYMIOVH 40 N-HENOH 30 L1VLS O1 YO MIAACUS
TVIk] ITIVAZN LNCIS SHOLS IHLM TVIEN 142

TNV 1V15 NLIVEGLM ANTON TWM Y04 LTULAO VIVT 22

ggcﬁiuﬁa
.l.!!.ﬂ!_aﬂ%.l.gg-fg
OldAL 338 BOND UNGNCO B8 TOOM HL NHLLM Z0VS ALAYD
OMT30 TIEIION KL 01 X0F LILLNO H MOMS SLNGNOD .} OML
‘XA LENTYD SSIIOV AV EUOLIILIN FHL NHUM OIUNCND
"XV {OH 3L OL 311 SA3 1 HOVT IITH MOk DNV Y
‘AADH "2U¥Id THAT] M JOVT [FVGH 3O SANCH “LINFIVD FALEAR
INGFESHONZY GNOR F41. OL DNIGVD RGNV TRSNDIN HIUA XV
DGV ARTE HILM UV Z01A30 JAAOUS TENV LV ALIVERLN
‘ZH1 OMHIT) ONX DNVE"E HUM XOG LITLLNO BONCHd "BV

IV NIMELN LNNON TVM H04 ITUNG 11N C3ANOIV 20

“RLNGNENITY NOLYTVLEM AVILTIEVO ONY AVILTIIVD
WNOLLIOGY 304 13 LT340 ‘TIEHO0 AVMITIVO 338 5O

20 TIVHE VWD XO8 LTLLNO 0 ROLLOE Q1 HOOH GIHEN

FELLSAS INGHECUOINTM GNNOS ROCUESVIO TOMAL QLSRN T3

LHOEH OMINNOM GNY NOLLVTTVASN GRAND L IWNGHO0) 120

“MHEN0N 4O LIVLS 01 OB LIRINGY HUM TINVA K01 ¥04
HOGH DMLLRNOM GNY NOLLYTIVSN CRANDERI BAL IVNIGHO00 020

“STIETIV TIVM GaLVI MO/ ONY GV
T4 HONOHI"RIV4 0L CEMNCT T DRIIEV) JOV1I0A MO AHM
‘SHOLLYO0T TV AV SIT21948 SN4JOLS e CELIN “TNI0ATH T2

541 MO GAAYOAN S3OVALL UGHLO TIV HUM T FHL

4L NMLLM QITACU VOLONGNOD GNNCUD L 1 R

AVRLLTIOND TUTHM ST TV HONCUHI SONNGIO IAGHA ©

"o CENY OV HOUTH G e SAORY 441 ATV 1Y T
oMV SOMAMVMD SEBLL HO NMOHS 10N S0V SIONWED WOLLEIA BOGE
NN ML ENALEAR AVMLTIE) B TVLEN TGKED N L3084
"L NO GIATOAN SITVeL TV 0 BLNSRERASNGER NOUVTVISH
O T SN RIS VD N TS5V
T i 0. VIT3m STIOGUSSY 10 ML DINGACRIOSM NOUVTIVIEN LICREOU0 MG

L DA & ATV 1Y FELLIAS AVEL T TR T
ANY 1O DARLHON GCHALBND AD CRLIMLISIO 30 10N

0L OO Y CITRY GV XDB 1T1LN0 ¥RAD CETIVIEN
HOVH V1VO MHLM GO0ACH 1NGRIN03 OOV OL RRISAS 39 TIVIS VYD YOG LFLLN0 40 MOLLOR Ol BOTTH BSIN A0

90 LHV1S OL MONSS MOLOVALLNGD ') 31 HUM.

AIAYD ONTI30 TTISISI0V LIUVIN 01 XOR 1T1ANO WO FALRAS “NHDNOH. 105
'ONLLNION ONY NOLLVDO NOLLVT VA0 GRMNO3M JHL LIVINO)

‘FRACU ‘TVERIV OO 4O MGIA WDV BONCEY QL
WY TNV ONV ONNED CUVH NO GITIVISN 28 TIVHS YinYD W

AD3L ¥ '5AS 40O 1d 15uidl $3ION

-0, V3UV - 8004 15414 - NV1d ADOTONHOSIL % SWALSAS

Ly
e

.vuuk‘/’m

TAIVEDOEEY 1XGNAND3 U3HLD WY SIS HILM (OO 20 OL RMOHS SVZHV MO OMVILS JOAO VOO LNINCANDT V.V LS IV 3HL W VG 8718 NGO
LNN03 L GI GNOY WY RIAITITS TIV NO SONNENG ONOR ACHA DRIV S0

GNIOR 34| DMCAVDIRI $INIARNOR NOLIOTY HO3 W13 LI3HE "TY130  NOLLSELOU NOJ T3AIITS LIONGD S0 AC) HOVE NO SDHSTIE AAOU] NOLVTIVIEN
= 0 LT BV IOV SR SVCONICOON O 238 OMIA0 LIKENS 40 ST

oot ONSNOM  JOUINOS () PGIAR LIGISTMIVR  AVHLIWVD Sh 1oaiok G/ coud UOLONGMDD CNGND LKGRANGY U O SNGNESTY M) SK3HM GNOUVI0T TIV 1V STVM OGRS E3ATIS LNCHCD SQACNI TV
"MH1-S6vd TVD TEIVA 2 TV JO SRINTOONS NTIVIINEHL NS THD  GALWFNON HONOIHL FTEVD JOVITOA MO 40 DNLNGY 0d SGTNS INGNGD_ IO

TTSNV'id 'HO31 ¥ SWALSAS 11V 940d)

STLON VHINTD




o2t

0z ‘Aew ¥0z9012
wa JON efold SRR

2. vauy
- 4004 ANOD3S - NVd
\OOTONHO3L ¥ SWALSAS
O J9eyS
. ]
e
SRR
e

'' S iy pumgn A g 0 e 2 prpnain o8
S
P £ 5

~$100m1Ds di1End —
LNNOJ NVILSIdHD

4 -
ot

AWSAYOV ALNNOD
MULSIYHO - ITUASNINJOH

FALE 13

+ 2z
bl
@.o..-n&; 9., VAUV - 40014 GNOJ3S - NV1d ADOTONHO3L B SWILSAS

! e
b [ AR,

(NOCTM GNGOSS U1 0L STRVD VIV BOVLI0A
MO 90 BNLNGR ¥0:] VOLINONGD MIAJOO BMYDLS ONSN

“BroUNOR 030 T
04 171110 40 OLLOW 1 HOD'L: MVZZIN THEDM 3 NN
98,19 TIVM NHUM GRLUNYON HEBITL LTUNO VAYD TSN W0 o=

NOLLYIOT SDIATO S 04 RUGRGMNDTH
TVNOLLIGTY UO4 HV1d ADCTIONORL ¥ SAELLBAD OO 181 30 910

RN INGNOD VNN L NHUM

2 N
20 UBGRIN 1 1971 I QMNOGR TP DA TVd FANOMI
YOG I SHL HO 33 ALIAVO ONTED FTGSEON Fry
el Bl T T
e

LTUNO VIV 3HL MO SASLEAS AVAEIW.

VS 40 MGRA IVIXVIY JLACUM OL CRINCR! OV BAY GNV XO8
MZAO CITIVLIM 38 TIVHE VALIFIVD “TIM NO X0

1TUno U0
A1) YDA LTUNO 40 ROLIOR O1 DICWVTHVIS GIMENIBAON ooy
21 ATAIVIEXCR4V LV TIVA M XOU LTLLNO INOM HBATH T3 Riow aee
faen 1ow uowjzio | ry

lERRRE Ve .Ew . P .E.m

VAW

B
i
I

STIVM H3LTINT FRIOLS THi O SNOUVHLINIGS

- 0L Y4 TIVHE HOLIVELNOS "HION

<<<< “NHONGY 30 LNVLS QL VR HOSMAM 11 BIEXMO 3L

HUUMROUYOST HOUVTNLEN G303 M1 VN GH000 NOLIVODT — .6!3.{
)

i
1S SHL N ONINGO SHORER | o \ T A n » =
30 MIA FWRXVIY SO . GGUNGRS SV AV QWY XDO LTN0 - Y ri &= b
TEND GITIVLEA 28 TivHE VAGHYD OO OGRS J0 401, ARV ™, s
ok AR X P

¥3A0 GITIVIEN 38 TIVHS VAVD HOO DNOO39 40 0L

O3 KTELVIDICUY 1Y TIVM M XD LTUNO INNOR HBTH “12

" T 5 e ) el

ONIEYD YAOMLIN VAVO YOS GICUAGRSA EIATETE ‘1) SHGLLAS DHTVD SIOMLIN

VIVO BHL HIUM 260 403 CRIVONIE0 $3ATTIG J0ADU STHV PRLIASVIVG DN

“1NGNANGS WELEAS NOUVINTWNOOUALN. ¥ ALIAVS GI5VG d GELVHDLIN FHL KM “HOLINANGS ONCHOG NAGHD RN
TAIVIOOEEY {NINGND3 LD NV EDIV4S HilM, CXAAK 30 OLWAOHE SYSHY N3O DMVOLE LA TWOOU LGNGO YAV LERNON 4L M Vi NG GNNORD
10 OHY VIGSN ‘SROCYSIVT) NHUM SLGAMND NCLLVTIVISN INSREOUOMIY  LNINANGI SH1 01 TNOE Oy SIAZTI0 1V NO SONTHSNG GO XIAONd 'ONIVD 20
GNNCD 31 CNCIVOSY RINSHGUIOII WNOLUOOY Y0 W13 LS3H3 “TYi30  NOLLFFLLOU B0 $3ASTTS LINGNOD 0 ON3 HOV NO SONHENG SAAOU NOLVTVISN
NOLLOHMOTRIA1N AELEAS INSNICHONZY TNNOG ROOSSVI) WIIdAL 339 WO T10VO JeLLAM HOM X09 4O ALIOVHVO FVWENY TNOLLIOOY NV HUIM ST LIAIONd BHL
20 14vd S CIGA STTVO 2UVOORAODDY D1 378 DNGHO LNBLLING J0 TATIW

AVALTIGVO 3L NBHLLA TZAGS HOLONGNOD ONNOYD LNGIENGS SHL OL SHTEASSSY MO SHSHM SNOLLVOD TIV.LV STIVA HONOUHL SIATITS LINGNOO STACK FTNM
"MUA1-$5v4 NEVO Q2Vhd 34 TIV 30 STUNSOONS ITVISA SH1 ONOG TN CELLYAHNON HONGHSLL S31YD FOVLTOA MO 40 ORUNOY ¥4 SZATTTS LNONOD 1N

TTINOJI SNV 1d "HO31 ¥ SWALSAS T1V 804 TSNV 1d 'HOIL ¥ SWALSAS TV ¥03)
S3LON TVH3N3O SHLON TVHINIO




o¢'vd

+02-8012
oN pefoid spmry |

«0u VIRAV - HOO 4
QUNOQ3S - NVid ONILHON

o e e s e e e
I P P e 6 2 e o4 e e

.
la..ll..-ll.il.!
nulllllxutnch..nln.l. nﬂl —r
Pt E ot Do llul...,

e e

[ e

oottt « A1mobiis 412000

r_.u.n_<I

OZZY A1 ‘TTEASNDIION
QATE TIE8ANVD 'L RIS

0122 08 6 3D

51001 517N —
LNNOD NVLLSI¥HD

IR

AW3AVOV ALNNOD

“BLNIIR D WNOLLIOOY
W04 'OFVE LIIHE 2, VERY - NOOM g3+ MM OMIHIT 28 14D

YUY HKL MKILM NOLVTVLSM MBLO
UM 90 AOLIOA O GGV M) SADRY (EATHNY
1V S0 DALLHON GNODZS ZHL TIVASH (SH0O ONC ¥ 151 B

!-Es.saﬁ!.!!!:iﬂgﬂn:z!.

a4 34 3000V 171 ATV 30 TS NV TV
ERAN3Y 3L TVENGD M NHDNGY 4O LINLS OL Wtk LITUMOMY.
e ESUNL30) RN AN AAELIVY AN LM
TIVIATIV 40 LHOGH DRINION (BMNDTY 3L AUVIGHO0D ®0

LENVOV NOLLIR1CM UOW RVITOTRIM HLUA 411X JOADHS B0

OLLYA340 1900 MO GEMAOS 6V Z0A3T

TV B WO STHIL OMLHEN OL LNOWD MO BANOUY T

39 TVHE TWLDAJ DMLIAN 31 "33UN0G HIMOA VRON 30 5§80
'NO "ENGLLIGNO) MO ADNIOUTINS NV MINOd WIRION M30HN

0. vauv - uo01d nzawm

IMILSI¥HO - ITUASNINSOH

~NVid SNIIHOT T SAION VuaNaD

g et

b =800

O VIV - 0014 ANODJ3S - NV'1d ONILHOI

g___:l___

-

i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

!
i

R e
e e
l‘gsg&x‘-g
-
j = = A = >
coeorn Dreq
- s A Y i
o[k s = £ =
et . 5 ®
= 2 e i
_ F , = - =
» & 11 = | -
| & ] o £]
® v 3 = =
) _ . o
3 ] =] ol
I = R Oy )
[ W . =
_ o S #
| @ @ () |
_ U AT | gl la g s
| 3
EI ] ]
_ “eereaneat DI
i e g AL T i
| I 4|
ar @ @ L
_ e g () &g 82 g = 5
fais) STIVM ML TINS MIOLS 3HL SO SNOL VHULINSS
] P F] TIV M0 SUINSNCRINOIRY TYNOLAITY HOS (7°10-+) SONMYVIT
E - - - TVENIOALHONY OL NI TIVHS HOLOVHINGD HION
s = = = ey




€94

¥02-9042
10N 1ol GRS |

0z ‘AeN
g

¥IMOd TYWHON
- (40074 1S1) .0, V3NV
1018 - SWVHOWIA ONISSNE
O 00U

O8I, TaNvd
123 3
o w
=
% =
i
e )
e WELTE W e
e W W v
e R ® W e
s TWE W VR BT
Pvay VEL_TH W Twves.
v VR W LA
v W W e el
Ve VEEL_ W B LW o
[ T W © o
v WL v e
v VW L]
v v e
k74 e W W L
Twva] LW T LW o sion w0
wal VL ® =
T ® Hdlgds.oad!ﬂ.li-
. 2
Twas] VR K3 ”Hmaﬂlvt.uag.wsg
nves] VL W T
Prves] VR " uuﬂl RN TS
W T 40N weon meon
=0 U e e
™ L.
wemy e VR s enana
e VL )L
o VR B o
e VI _T oV 3 1850H V0D TVALDRV
wuamy VLY W M 0N VOO TVRLDIVE
TR VLTV T aves
RN VT T AR R
= AAA
FVaRLUL
oz N v 1wmon
SN T, A o vk R W
ATt BupsauBuz S wOCH . 1ANYd
ez meuw L
ez A vy L =
wowenim B (J 20w % l e
v LBRE L W LIEY] ELY
Brvas B LW v e
v WS W e
i masy e v VL ® W s
inpavwtmn  JINVITIV v TR W v
vt 30 ) VADIGL M VLSOO BANG VRE \_ OV e
’qh s VL Vo v
ks A uvas Iﬂ( (\.ﬂls. Twes
™ L4303 . Ve
69XV VAVOD 1OV TR LRI VOE ST mgesen
T v ety R L
FLECH Ny e et e
o N[ iom e rome VLY e s TR L e s,
gt — 03OV VIV 1819 Y LB VR OV ORI LR
oL 60 VAV 1618 TR LIRS VR oV 1ha T LR
(00 XoVH VLY 018 YO L0 VR LV L Lo
™Em VR Ve 1 e e
OYZZY AN ‘TTUASNDIIOH e xove vive e v Lecmy VRN VT e 1o
A8 TIEHNVO “19 96 030V ViV 1010 WO LROTY VRN LV 1 YR L
oo xovu VI Lol T LY VR LV 18 T DR
¥01-22 69 : 0 3D o xov Vi iei0 Y LEY VR B N L]
@90V VIVD) L0 T LB VR s VL Z410 TR HOLVHRORTY
ton o vived s s 130 “WEA ] W e e Lo
s . 1542403 S nbaed 203V ViveD 1016 TS LB VR W 19 Lo
—5700HDS 2178Nd (1030w vavel ot LB TV V0 e WL
3oV Viva) 10l TR LR TV T\ VoL 90010 W00 SABOR
LNAOD NVILLSIYHO [ W 010 W00 S
—= Lo OV VAVGD L0t8 T Lo VRE LT T\ Vi Vo010 1§24 50010 W00 RLEIRY
H : 1010 7R W OUNGO E3Z0Y W W nvas
H - 1010 YRy A OUINOD 0300V WIS AV VU010 193 90040 W00 ‘ST
i} 48 RS TEI TOUINCO $I300Y VR Vo 60010 W00 RO
oo VR TV 08 M0 WA
e ey WL W 60018 00 BT
AW3QYOV ALNNOO 1) ¥

IVILSIYHO - 3TIASNDIJOH

B9 ONICYD GELYIOR HIIM OV $119 NNGHD LIGINANGS HUM SAACH
“TUETONS VGO GROMH HUM SOACH4 FUTBOTONI UIACO CHONN I JONOUY
BT ] TV 0w
Ve WS oL
100N TN 1nnon ey
M Wt “ACTVARGE VG2 2 i ARAGE VOGE
WS 1aNvd b, 13NVd
L3 L3 —F
o L _ o L _ -l
- & oW w £l £ MO0 Z0WE TRV 3
CJ I VG TV 2004 W40 S AW
W = NG T T W 4008 1308 ==
e o W 3Ivas v VRN B W AV 4004 a0 IS TV
e W W ave v TV TV ey —
v VN BV e e W E F_VE e -,
ey TWEL_ @ W AV aves s TWEL_ B W AV DV awves W | ®
v VW T ava v TV oV T — %
e VL T e v VLW LV mwvas I~
v VR TV e v VR VR ey R i prd 2 0 0. NN VAN VRS,
e VT TV ava e VW OV B =
v TR TV e vk VAW OV B i
e W v v v W Ve awe 1.0 1m0 LN VA VR,
e W v e Ve VT v e S
Ve TR SV Suven v TV VB 30014 VR0LO " S00 ‘L0 =
e VR "V T P VR ® i ana TV
e R Ve e e VW T owa ==
VS TR VR 1910 X000 Y v VR K ) _
R VR Ve 1010 YOI P T uﬂ.ﬂl e ioan Zo1ncu e v VB S
BB VR s VR 1010 TR XSO0 e VR & VI VRO TR 03
T Ve 10 W o w V& VT vekso N Wz
ot AL VAR VT s B TV visi0 R Yomooy
WO TR R 010 2004 ABIOY LT TV SV LR S
LA oV 100 TR L30Ty TN VN B SV G5O RS
BT W 00T REoN WL ® VS5O YOMOO Y
Do R VR TV 1040 W Lo L VA W VS0 TR RGO
OV XEMANDI OIANCIONY) ZDI0 TR ‘L3O ~VOE « V1010 RS Ra30R e TV, W SV ORI WO
SRV AN OINTH T4 T0 LTI VR VR I UL VAW VR €440 L0 § OO
0w W Ve 1010 TR L0 e VI VR 5410w YOm0
0N W AV 1010 T NTMO0 NOLLON O CUOLON e VW VB 410 W XORIOOH
ool L VT Ve 1010 o R VA oV 0T e
1o v 14
VL 40014 4000114203
I

Irvows o7V vz
vau U v
Lo S 1on TV Lo 3vgsns
M9 Wl NMARE VO£ MY ATEVASR YOG N ALTNRY O
OTI., TaNvd O TENVd OH. TNV
3 v VT W A
_ o w “ _ _ v VW LR
Ve L = 2ves v v v VLW F_ W v
Tuvas 0BV W LI Sives (B L VE v WL LR
Bavan WV Lt ) v WSV LV A v TR v v
e VB VT 4004 130T s VW VR BN v "W H N
s woLvRnLEy TV TV 4008 w0 e VR W Ve ava v & v ava
2016 P03 LD Y 00OH 20N VR, W TV S N 19O ava VI Ve 3 v W& LV mva
= B W S W ASTWeE v VR Ve ava ava VW Ve mva
N T W aravismmoa ava VL N w v v
o vMONON VT T Vi . N L8TWOR ava TV Ve B a = i
I VB0 TSI 0004 VB B VR SN 150G v VR LV A a 3 S awas
B T e v VI v ava o W o S0 v e
P W 2 LT T Bves VN VT v a VB
TR BSOS VR w U‘\\dﬂla_-ﬂ.i!-; =1 MO0, NYd MUSO0R MM "V <~ ] o ¥ '\ Vil 95010 'YEOi6 501 T04G 'S ‘O
e N T 08 T o = VR v VR o001 W00 o
TR VR W (e 0w VAVO) S8 L0 21 R0IeN e OIS 4u_u VI 00019 W00 "o T W 9010 00 W18 01040 ViOiS 104G S |
TR RAOR VR &\ W ol LD 2001620800 BLEOT VR N/ o VEE 7010 WOLVRIOLEY T A W 30014 V0010 00 0LY
T RO TV LIRS Y LR 2001 MO0 WO VR \_ VI 1010 TRY LSO ¥ GOCH TNV T A V0 00 50400010 Wi ‘D11
== T\ VO OV VIV 9810 Y04 ‘L0 0T YOLVITORLT VR T TV #6040 VO THO e e
igio TR W0 |ql|Uu TV — 7o La3R Y CoOK Bosv VR H.ﬂlx:i.!.s. T W o
VIOIE TR WV VR ® W Y L0 =, N\ VIE 1040 TR SAVMOUIN
1040 SO0 DL VR < TV 8OV VIVO) 9810 W LD 10 TONVY YO0 s VIE__ 1040 TO4 VRO LUSVM 000 .-
Yoy HOIVIIONSE “VOE~_ LY o 101 L8 BAVMCRI TV SV v
1040 P "LSODA ¥ OOOH BONVY VIR T AoV (1930 Viva) 0819 Y LdRoR ol VR s VIE %010 °P LT
— v W P Rt
e Jnlu_uJ. VT (49 60VH YIVO) 9810 Wi Lo YRR VR LV o e L
OO R s — i w10 VI VT vl T R
Wi “WEOMEQ ALIVM 0004 “VOR | VR v o WO VR VR 0L T RO
TR DO MMV VR Ve e v Wzom VR O Y04 e LD
v B “VE o VO S99 TR ‘BL4DN W Rl TV s VIZ_ S04 7 4103 10ULH00 03AA
AR TV NSV 618 TR WD R L0 TV N s VEE 9000 WY WEDR
o "V A Vo R0 R V0010 00 R0 T VR S0 TR WO
T VR w0 00 130 vomiawn - LV 9000 e R0
AT TV VO V000 W00 'La333H VeI v W sV 501970 LD
RS RIBI TV N s VR YOOLD WHOD MLASOR BE0I0 VOO B WA VR A T S VI 5010 °W UL




Drywall 102 Max Hurt Dr.
s Murray, KY. 42071
ystems (270) 753-5370
PI as (270) 753-7504 Fax
fee www.drywallsystemsplus.com
Change Order Request
01-23-0077 — Hopkinsville Christian Co. Academy COR Subject: Second Floor C Redesign
To Jacob Taylor COR Number: 01-23-0077-2
Drywall Systems Plus, Inc. COR Revision Number: 0
COR Date: 7/25/2024
Work Type: Price / Proceed
Return To Jacob Taylor Days Valid: 5
Drywall Systems Plus, Inc.
270-753-5370
jacob.t@dwspinc.com
Details
Cost Qty
Description / Rate / Hrs Workers Ext
Framing Labor $28.80 '122"2 2 1.00 $-3,513.60
Drywall Labor $28.80 '359,'_,2 2 1.00 $-10,339.20
Insulation Labor $28.80 47,'_22 1.00 $-489.60
. 1.00
Drywall Material ($3,629.00) EACH - $-3,629.00
. . 1.00
Insulation Material ($784.42) EACH - $-784.42
Breakout

Labor : ($14,342.40)
Bond Percent @ 1.5%: ($215.14)

Material : ($4,413.42)
Ins&Tax @ 6%:  ($264.81)
Bond Percent @ 1.5%: ($66.20)

Total: ($19,301.97)

Reservation of Rights



This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: Dated: 7/25/2024




10/14/24, 8:24 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60986)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Drywall Systems, Inc. , 0092, Gyp Board Assemblies

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $341,185.05
Remaining After All COs $5,979,251.55

This Requested Change Order Amount ($19,301.97)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,979,251.55

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Deduct gypsum board framing, gypsum board installation, and finishing per PR #20, area C
2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner

This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 12



10/14/24, 8:24 AM Printer Friendly Screen
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($14,342.40) 74.31%

Materials ($4,413.42) 22.87%

Profit and Overhead ($264.81) 1.37%

Bond Insurance ($281.34) 1.46%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-19,301.97

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 212



10/14/24, 8:24 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60986)

Architect Date

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



