o AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 010-08 Site Change Order Number: 065
Excavation/Storm Drainage

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Date: November 19, 2024 Date: March 13, 2025

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC

200 Glass Avenue Hopkinsville, KY 42240 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 Evansville, IN 47708

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Herring Construction Alliance Corporation

1072 State Route 373 North Eddyville, KY Fort White, FL 32038 116 E. College Street Glasgow, KY 42141
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with athletic field site grading and storm drainage per PR #28R.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,692,390.03
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 147,471.31
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,839,861.34
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 649,433.24
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,489,294.58

The Contract time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)

BY: Eric Rang, Hafer PSC BY: Kevin Hitchel, Alliance Corporation

(Printed name, title, and license number if required) (Printed name and title)

Date Date

CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)

BY: Chris Gamer, Herring Construction BY: Christopher Bentzel, Christian County Board of Education
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

Date Date

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:12:08 CDT on 03/13/2025 under Subscription N0.20240065363 which expires on 09/24/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (67d2e5ac6969b4a4457e4475)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Herring Construction

BID PACKAGE 010 LS. AD-0R
DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 267,500.00

MATERIALS S 381,933.24

PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 649,433.24

DESCRIPTION

Athletic Field Site Grading and Storm Drainage per PR #28R.

PR # 28R (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY: A T ot e T RPN
X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER I i

OWNER

CONTRACTOR

M

CODE OFFICIAL

OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

xX X |X

L———————-——-————J

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

l P:812.422.4187 « F: 8124216776

r E \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301
P:270.926.1331 « F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 028r1

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: January 3,2025
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
‘Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Athletic Field Site Grading and Storm Drainage & Sidwalks - Revised

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THISISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Provide price provide Site Grading and Storm Drainage for Athletic Fields and Greenhouse as
shown in attached revised civil sheets. Provide concrete sidewalks and concrete walkways as
noted on attached plans. Omit baseball hatched area of baseball and softball fields, these will be
bid out as a separate project along with tennis court and track.

1/3/2025 - Revision includes raising fields to account for excess soil on site.

Attachments: C3:00C3:2,.C3:3, C4:23C4:3,,G5 25%C 651
Additional R1 sheets include C3.01, C3.5,

By: Rick Harper, Eric Rang

CcC

|10f2



|2 of 2



Omo Nco.—ﬁﬁws
2] =t

06z P ) 004 00t =.} ‘TTWOS
e owtamaq NV1d LNOAVT 3LIS
z0Z ‘Ao 102-9012
weq _ON Pejaid S0emRrY |
NV1d LNOAVT 3LIS

- = - wusa 1w 0a o0 20 Koo oy — O
o ot s ==
- [ @ e s iz
& e €1 Pained Brmiand ¢ ] = Py ey M aally
—S$100HDS D118Nd — o amm Y ] e 200 104 ORI —
; T e PRUp. waa —_
e e e mo | TR U omaiem _we e
f T S\ RE S e g o s T »0 mizm —_
- R ek o P 0 o o) e a—
H . iy Wy Lo ATO 108 EHORM o OUATD WD N —emm COV—
£ oe41] v o cvmren B 3 Y ™ o ne Arm 10w 0 oo TR e pasm
 sovamsvo Bo03 NOLLAW5530 Fi08rS NOLLE0830 STOaAS NOULIN053a 0S|
AN3QVYIOV ALNNOD aN39313LS

WILSIHHO - ITUASNDIJOH




200-LeL# 38

L0€D e

I 004 =1 TWOS
NV1d 3OVNDIS ANV ONIAVd ILIS

o0z oo w0 o0

202 ‘keN Loz-9012
g ‘0N Pelald SI0eANY
Vd 3OVYNOIS ONV ONIAVd

IJj

T
5
/3,701 Umae) 100 KT DREIOT

S o Pt

ASTeOLz mteey

0HZY AN v
g ) 0008

9TLen oL

e KL rev—
g e e

b o
714 ‘Buusaubuz mdg

=ETEiioy

1GRYY LY 100 CrVOTIS

DOKIYE 1Y A0 VD

!-..‘.nd.ﬂh“ e ﬁw AN3937 I1IHONOD ANV INIWIAVd
S
: T S LT e 0 DO ¥ s 1on 00 20 KUV 0N
R-TURED ] En“““ 104 S0 - .Sl:ls.l{l
e T O e ° e —
—$100H2S D1180d — et - it .../ T v avmann || o
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD O O B O A P Sotiee At % o rowep— - - B Jencrin Oeswon B
[ —— L o 2 mommmms | wm
! S e o 1 ey vl = 5
H # smvamro oM o B ousm ® v
ml § ot ( = AT 1008 D30 oot NOUYATD MRQINTD IO
------ o AT 108 DS oY WORVATD NOLOD OMLSIA
ALNI SIO8NAS NOUJROS30 SI0NAS NOLLAINOS30 SI08MAS
ANIAVOVY [)oze]
IVILSIHHO - ITUASNDIOH GNIO30 2018




NV1d 3US GIOUVINI

]
074 ‘Buussuibugy mﬂg

¥y

FORT CAMPBELL BOULEVARD (ASPHALT) R/W VARIES

lw..__.OOf..u.wt_Up_ Al u.: Mxh
LNOOD NVILSHIHD

CTy 7"

WVILSIHHO - ITIASNIIJOH

<]

]
l

» € V3UV - NV1d LIS 39HVINT

M/8 001 (LTYHDSY) 3ANO NSW

i

|

(1) onigung
TIOOHOS NIVN

2

]

~[e]]2]=

I B 17000 MCHAACD RO DHOTO08 TVLS

-
A2000r NORPYOD UALIUDS TS 0 MCLIVTIVLIN RSO 3
IO 0 HYT00 ONTTING IV EAVE MBAICO LNLLGE W TNVISE
LIRS BRI ik EIMLLIVG O MBAR

1
| bl e}

ol [=]=]=[=]=]#[

2]




€€ | == g _,

oF=.1 TVOS
— e %, \ / £ VIV - Nvld 311S 039BVING
20z ‘AeN 1029012

-ma -on et

€ vauY 3AI¥Q NSW M/Y 001 (LIVHASY) 3AI¥Q NSW

NVId 3US G3ONVING .1/ \
g )

= E.
e : 5
SRR |
............................. L7 I = TR T T TTTTTITTT
_
. _
3 _
R _
y %2
3 N
SEIRE” A A oo RBHKS ¢
» 7 JO\OQQOQ §

! i

W ‘
N
\.‘= \\\g\\{_\\\\%‘\.‘\ . s :
SR
!

A =5
TS

RN
11““.‘

! “l‘\
»/¥ 001 (LYHJSY) 3AINA ¥3LN3D JONINIINOD

CIMRAVHE A Sy

v
O9EZY A4 'TTUASNIIOH R
QAT TIZBANYD 14 S91S - 1)
e RS ] .
¥01-ZZ 96 : # 3D MINOF NOMIRYAICS VELLIFIVE D11 CRLIVTR NBND 10W 31 NOLLITMO — 1
AT208 4 SOMAND PLIVILLS O UMM KL (3 1 ¢ ]
10 e AL DT ST RO - :
240 01w T 0 A DR 0 TNLED = —
tee e ssmaeat weav D S i e Do = o
—S$100HIS D118Nd — e e e e y 2 : ca KX
LNNOD NVELSIIHD i oo e s w2 B ecoams YA " &0 wove /e | @ |
o Y wovos vois | v | ¥ Gure o o | 1 |
I E] [ . —
: - : QN33 Tivi3a [¢] QON39311IV130 o
o]

AN3AVYIV ALNNOD
IVILSIHHO = ITHASNIIGOH




g€

zoz Ao H0Z-90LZ

e O PR SDELY

sTviaa

— ]
o e e e . e e St
- S g e

s o e e v e 4 o @

o e e i e e g P

P e

= ...I!..l...llu £ aﬂ-..-.."lllll

e

...........

$100W25 5118Nd —
LINNOD NVILSIMHD

.4
L}
AW3AYOY ALNNOD
VILSIHHD - ITIASNINIOH

(TTVAEAIS STaVINAON (=)

ONIAVd 313HONOD

v o som

~dOLS TF3HM
3134ONO2

™

SNAVETVIS) @ eEdvE©

ALNG AAV3H

3

JTIIS MO (o)

JLIHONOD

RTE W T

RS0 % 2% 000204
1 e R M R W

T
ST

~NOS VNOILDSwIa (o)

T

_ m;ys_m; g
[| Evosse &b

3

FE

—INIOT NOSNVaXd )
H3LINNId '©a18

NIAVd TTVHdSY o)
ALNG QHVANVLS

S| ANV 86n0 @

BRIHOLYD




A0

1029042
“ON Pekud speRY

202 ‘Ao
we

T V3HV Nv1d 3OVNIVNA
ANV ONIGVYO LIS

OB PG|

CO0riEL #)

g

]
|
1 ]
t i
1 1
1 1
| | Gl
[aw) [ W1
i ' Fd
1 T
1 1 z
O ) __ 4 \.
BN — ] £
G " T ll/ " ! >3
s.lrl-,nﬂ,.u@ 5
. HEn ; :
; _/
] el _ _ 3 AL
e B ’ M sy
AN T RN fiy AN o
i - = | Nl b it o s
e N ]
e Jro— @ 1 ushy
T "Sugasuiu; wmﬁx =~ v (o
N_ S —— - e
ld.-“h! —— Gudauibud W 5 =
o NIE]
@ : Q H ﬁ xwtf\ g
e v = Foerm norioes e |\
(=) ¢ \l\ ; g |
DTSN weudmey 4 Rl & Gl &
B o i ET | o el | - £ 2\ &7 /
it VITIV o Ay _ 1 - _— e o5 s\ % 2
5 w. _\ _W _ T EXe gt
o 3 ;e i T\ o £ i
o /@ : o !
Ny = P2 g _‘ LA
prioa .Ib...H._.xMa;.!..s = B ?_ /
S\ 1) 2 \
= IIVH[A S 0 | G b
m H : ! Lo ool w_
O¥EZY AN ‘TTHASNINGOH = I 4
A8 TIZBANVD 14 5918 mRv H \ 0°€gS =344
= ! 5 = oniauna ¥
¥01-22 96 : 8 3D { e N\ = TJOOHOS NIV
i _, | - 7
e e Ay : i - i1
S100HDS D118Nd — : Mm l . X oo\ g/ s @ )
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO : , M T y , e+ © -
a sl | v i [ oo ® e 4
MR t ! b © s @ &
o _ ul O el = wamma 5
il .ﬂl:-... ._ j_
! ° .
AWZAVOV ALNNOO 1 O Ny [ " - =
IVILSTHHO - TTUASNDIOH il ,_ | | | i s
Pt S i

————————

7

e i

oY =. FIVOS T/ w o v ] o |
Z V3uV- Nv1d JOVNIVHA ANV ONIAVHS 3LIS ) 7N MY 1
R s e PSS ST 28 e | o/ e e e aot | u]
“T3 o 207 v 1 o, ST e T T e v L
~us 0w UIMUS me0is 1500 | <
P o e e e e P BRI e @
&..,/m.ﬁ.pa.. et e oo wirw [ om 7 T
= Y T
AT oW/ Sweo| o
— -
M/¥ 001 (LIVHISY) 3AIA NSKY [T

/\.3
5

S3 ALITILN 02

b e oLl T

%

N

AW

=<

oSSt

It

et

=

#| 3ovhivaa oz
;

K

i




€vO

20Z ‘Aen 1029012

200-1€L #1138

-wma olos

€ VYV NV'1d 39VNIVIa
ONV ONIOVHO 3LIS

3% ATD e
OF =.1 TVOS Taeem -l:}
NVId IDVNIVA ONY ONIQVED LIS e ¥
s
e e

018 o v
~q weces el

D ritd
OTid 'Bupasuibug MG!

[ ——
6u wsuibua

OveTy Ao mpmEEM
s g

e Ty
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3QVIVY ALNNOD
JYILSIMHD - ITUASNDIJOH

|

§
§
22 gl

8%
5555

FEE

M/d 001 (LIVHLSY) 3ARYG ¥ILNID IONIYIANOD

o
2




2’50

20z ‘Aew 1029012

SUVL3A IOYNIVHA
ANV ONIOVHO 3LIS

NIV9a VgV ’

S0 WO )
NOILGNVIL 3avVaoans

O ety pee €830 1V

wsreevos wome

R e 00

E—— | ¥

[ SCICRE R

9018 w1 wra—s
om0

Sul 1Bu
JTd "SuussubI s o :
S
" Suuowbus

erary a4 vy
ey d
v

meisrar e
inzvocetmo  JINVITIV

NOILVIGINIY TTOMING ) e
avo ILI9ON0S D)

\\\\\\\\\\\\

V777777077272
peas Z}

o

Z$700KH3S 5118043 —
LNNOD NVILSIdHD

I
w.- ...... 3

AN3AVIV ALNNOO
VILSIMHO - ITIASNINJOH




1'90

z0z ke 102-9012

Loiorziy ey

1 g wasw 2o N2

e ey

9018 W sy
‘g megH 11

smagerna
T8 .EESP‘mwwx.

sdsrue

OAZZY AN TTRASMIAGOH
QAT TTIBAIYD ‘14 SIS

Wz 08 830
. o 1e a3 ugemara ¢
—~STOOHIS D118Nd —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

_l-.l_
i o

[on

AWIAVYIV ALNNOD
IVILSIYNHD - ITUASNDIJOH




1216 ST. RD. 373 N.
EDDYVILLE KY 42038

HERRING CONSTRUCTION INC.

Phone Fax
(270) 388-2657 (270) 388-6163 (270)206-0628
Bid Sheet
Job Name CCHS Date
Hopkinsville
Site Layout | $ 10,000.00
Erosion/ Maintenance $ 10,000.00
Excavate/Spread 30,000 yds $ 8.25 $ 247,500.00
Outlet Protection 4 $ 525.00 g 2,100.00
Pipe
12 inch 460 ft $ 51.50 $ 23,690.00
15 inch 380 ft $ 66.25 $ 25,175.00
18 inch 60 ft $ 83.00 $ 4,980.00
24 inch 640 ft $ 105.00 $ 67,200.00
36 inch 644 ft $ 160.00 $ 103,040.00
Structures $ 165,748.24
Total Bid 649,433.24
THANK YOU
Chris Garner (270)206-0628

HERRING CONSTRUCTION INC.




3/13/25, 9:38 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61951)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Herring Construction Co., Inc. , 0010, Site Excavation, Storm Drainage

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 7
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/13/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $310,172.52
Remaining After Approved COs $6,010,264.08
Net All COs $973,726.04
Remaining After All COs $5,346,710.56
This Requested Change Order Amount $649,433.24
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+-
Remaining Construction Contingency $5,346,710.56
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager; Local
Board of Education; Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with athletic field site grading and storm drainage per PR #28R.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $267,500.00 41.19%
Materials $381,933.24 58.81%

about:blank 173



3/13/25, 9:38 AM

Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total:
Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote
Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank

$649,433.24

Printer Friendly Screen

0.00%
0.00%

23



3/13/25, 9:38 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61951)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



